(GRAMBLING

STATE UNIVERSITY

ART 101 3
----------------- Total Responses---------------- -------mm----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 2 0 0 3.33 0.00 33.33 66.67 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 1 1 0 3.00 0.00 33.33 33.33 33.33 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 2 0 0 3.33 0.00 33.33 66.67 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00

Page 1 of 255



ART 101 3
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 1 2 0 3.33 0.00 33.33 66.67 0.00 0.00

16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.

17 Class lectures contain information not covered 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 |feel free to ask questions in class. 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 1 2 0 3.33 0.00 33.33 66.67 0.00 0.00

pursued.
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ART 101 3
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
objectives.

33 This course material is pertinent to my 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 1 2 0 3.33 0.00 33.33 66.67 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 1 2 0 3.33 0.00 33.33 66.67 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 1 2 0 3.33 0.00 33.33 66.67 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
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ART 103 1
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
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ART 103 1
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

objectives.
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ART 103 1
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
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ART 105 10
----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 9 1 0 0 3.90 0.00 90.00 10.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 8 2 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 6 4 0 0 3.60 0.00 60.00 40.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 9 1 0 0 3.90 0.00 90.00 10.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 7 1 2 0 3.50 0.00 70.00 10.00 20.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 10 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 10 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 10 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 10 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 9 1 0 0 3.90 0.00 90.00 10.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 8 2 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 9 1 0 0 3.90 0.00 90.00 10.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 9 1 0 0 3.90 0.00 90.00 10.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 9 0 1 0 3.80 0.00 90.00 0.00 10.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 9 1 0 0 3.90 0.00 90.00 10.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 8 2 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 6 2 2 0 3.40 0.00 60.00 20.00 20.00 0.00
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ART 105 10
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 5 4 1 3.40 0.00 50.00 40.00 10.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 7 3 0 3.70 0.00 70.00 30.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 8 1 1 3.70 0.00 80.00 10.00 10.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 10 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 8 2 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 10 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 8 2 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 6 3 1 3.50 0.00 60.00 30.00 10.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 7 2 1 3.60 0.00 70.00 20.00 10.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 8 2 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 8 2 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 9 0 1 3.80 0.00 90.00 0.00 10.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 8 1 1 3.70 0.00 80.00 10.00 10.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 8 1 1 3.70 0.00 80.00 10.00 10.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 10 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

objectives.
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ART 105 10
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 7 1 1 1 3.40 0.00 70.00 10.00 10.00 10.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 8 2 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 7 2 1 0 3.60 0.00 70.00 20.00 10.00 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 8 1 0 0 3.89 0.00 88.89 11.11 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 10 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 10 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 10 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 9 1 0 0 3.90 0.00 90.00 10.00 0.00 0.00
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BIOL 103 132
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 82 34 14 0 3.52 0.00 63.08 26.15 10.77 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 82 32 16 0 3.51 0.00 63.08 24.62 12.31 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 93 23 11 3 3.58 0.00 71.54 17.69 8.46 2.31
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 92 24 14 0 3.60 0.00 70.77 18.46 10.77 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 76 28 20 4 3.38 0.00 59.38 21.88 15.63 3.13
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 80 23 24 2 3.40 0.00 62.02 17.83 18.60 1.55
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 89 26 13 2 3.55 0.00 68.46 20.00 10.00 1.54
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 83 31 16 0 3.52 0.00 63.85 23.85 12.31 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 89 26 14 1 3.56 0.00 68.46 20.00 10.77 0.77
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 86 23 21 0 3.50 0.00 66.15 17.69 16.15 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 82 23 20 2 3.46 0.00 64.57 18.11 15.75 1.57
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 83 30 14 3 3.48 0.00 63.85 23.08 10.77 2.31
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 89 24 16 1 3.55 0.00 68.46 18.46 12.31 0.77
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 80 26 22 2 3.42 0.00 61.54 20.00 16.92 1.54
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 85 20 22 3 3.44 0.00 65.38 15.38 16.92 2.31
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 78 27 20 2 3.43 0.00 61.42 21.26 15.75 1.57
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 45 14 32 13 2.88 0.00 43.27 13.46 30.77 12.50
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BIOL 103 132
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 73 31 16 3.34 0.00 57.48 24.41 12.60 5.51
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 70 25 26 3.23 0.00 54.69 19.53 20.31 5.47
class learning.

20 lamfree to express and explain my ow n view s 75 31 20 3.38 0.00 58.14 24.03 15.50 2.33
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 85 23 19 3.44 0.00 64.89 17.56 14.50 3.05

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 73 29 23 3.31 0.00 56.15 22.31 17.69 3.85
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 93 18 16 3.55 0.00 71.54 13.85 12.31 2.31
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 75 30 20 3.38 0.00 58.59 23.44 15.63 2.34

25 Course assignments are interesting and 61 38 26 3.21 0.00 47.29 29.46 20.16 3.10
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 71 30 22 3.29 0.00 55.04 23.26 17.05 4.65
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 80 23 24 3.38 0.00 61.54 17.69 18.46 231
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 81 32 14 3.47 0.00 62.31 24.62 10.77 2.31
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 81 29 17 3.45 0.00 62.31 22.31 13.08 2.31

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 74 31 21 3.35 0.00 56.92 23.85 16.15 3.08
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 84 33 12 3.54 0.00 64.62 25.38 9.23 0.77
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 81 29 19 3.46 0.00 62.31 22.31 14.62 0.77

objectives.

Page 11 of 255



BIOL 103 132
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 65 23 25 3.18 0.00 53.28 18.85 20.49 7.38
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 87 18 21 3.50 0.00 68.50 14.17 16.54 0.79
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 69 23 27 3.24 0.00 55.20 18.40 21.60 4.80
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 71 35 19 3.34 0.00 55.04 27.13 14.73 3.10
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 77 31 20 3.41 0.00 59.23 23.85 15.38 1.54
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 72 32 21 3.33 0.00 55.81 24.81 16.28 3.10
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 84 27 17 3.50 0.00 65.12 20.93 13.18 0.78
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 88 22 17 3.52 0.00 68.22 17.05 13.18 1.55
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BIOL 104 17
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 15 1 1 0 3.82 0.00 88.24 5.88 5.88 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 14 2 1 0 3.76 0.00 82.35 11.76 5.88 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 14 2 1 0 3.76 0.00 82.35 11.76 5.88 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 15 1 1 0 3.82 0.00 88.24 5.88 5.88 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 12 3 1 0 3.69 0.00 75.00 18.75 6.25 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 14 2 1 0 3.76 0.00 82.35 11.76 5.88 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 14 2 1 0 3.76 0.00 82.35 11.76 5.88 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 15 1 1 0 3.82 0.00 88.24 5.88 5.88 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 11 4 2 0 3.53 0.00 64.71 23.53 11.76 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 11 5 1 0 3.59 0.00 64.71 29.41 5.88 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 11 4 2 0 3.53 0.00 64.71 23.53 11.76 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 13 3 1 0 3.71 0.00 76.47 17.65 5.88 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 13 3 1 0 3.71 0.00 76.47 17.65 5.88 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 12 4 1 0 3.65 0.00 70.59 23.53 5.88 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 14 2 1 0 3.76 0.00 82.35 11.76 5.88 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 11 5 1 0 3.59 0.00 64.71 29.41 5.88 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 3 6 1 2 2.83 0.00 25.00 50.00 8.33 16.67
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BIOL 104 17
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 8 8 1 3.41 0.00 47.06 47.06 5.88 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 11 5 1 3.59 0.00 64.71 29.41 5.88 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 11 6 0 3.65 0.00 64.71 35.29 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 13 4 0 3.76 0.00 76.47 23.53 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 11 6 0 3.65 0.00 64.71 35.29 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 12 5 0 3.71 0.00 70.59 29.41 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 9 6 2 3.41 0.00 52.94 35.29 11.76 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 11 5 1 3.59 0.00 64.71 29.41 5.88 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 11 5 1 3.59 0.00 64.71 29.41 5.88 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 11 5 1 3.59 0.00 64.71 29.41 5.88 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 10 5 2 3.47 0.00 58.82 29.41 11.76 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 11 5 1 3.59 0.00 64.71 29.41 5.88 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 11 5 1 3.59 0.00 64.71 29.41 5.88 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 13 3 1 3.71 0.00 76.47 17.65 5.88 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 12 3 2 3.59 0.00 70.59 17.65 11.76 0.00

objectives.
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BIOL 104 17
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 8 3 5 3.06 0.00 47.06 17.65 29.41 5.88
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 13 2 2 3.65 0.00 76.47 11.76 11.76 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 6 8 3 3.18 0.00 35.29 47.06 17.65 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 8 7 1 3.29 0.00 47.06 41.18 5.88 5.88
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 10 6 1 3.53 0.00 58.82 35.29 5.88 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 13 3 1 3.71 0.00 76.47 17.65 5.88 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 8 6 0 3.40 0.00 53.33 40.00 0.00 6.67
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 13 3 0 3.65 0.00 76.47 17.65 0.00 5.88
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BIOL 105 26
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 18 6 2 0 3.62 0.00 69.23 23.08 7.69 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 18 6 2 0 3.62 0.00 69.23 23.08 7.69 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 18 5 3 0 3.58 0.00 69.23 19.23 11.54 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 18 6 2 0 3.62 0.00 69.23 23.08 7.69 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 18 6 2 0 3.62 0.00 69.23 23.08 7.69 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 17 5 4 0 3.50 0.00 65.38 19.23 15.38 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 19 4 3 0 3.62 0.00 73.08 15.38 11.54 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 19 3 3 0 3.64 0.00 76.00 12.00 12.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 18 4 3 1 3.50 0.00 69.23 15.38 11.54 3.85
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 18 4 4 0 3.54 0.00 69.23 15.38 15.38 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 20 2 3 0 3.68 0.00 80.00 8.00 12.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 19 4 3 0 3.62 0.00 73.08 15.38 11.54 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 20 4 2 0 3.69 0.00 76.92 15.38 7.69 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 19 3 4 0 3.58 0.00 73.08 11.54 15.38 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 18 3 5 0 3.50 0.00 69.23 11.54 19.23 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 15 5 4 1 3.36 0.00 60.00 20.00 16.00 4.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 10 3 4 4 2.90 0.00 47.62 14.29 19.05 19.05
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BIOL 105 26
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 14 4 6 3.15 0.00 53.85 15.38 23.08 7.69
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 16 4 6 3.38 0.00 61.54 15.38 23.08 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 17 3 6 3.42 0.00 65.38 11.54 23.08 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 17 3 5 3.38 0.00 65.38 11.54 19.23 3.85

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 16 4 5 3.44 0.00 64.00 16.00 20.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 20 3 3 3.65 0.00 76.92 11.54 11.54 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 15 6 5 3.38 0.00 57.69 23.08 19.23 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 16 6 4 3.46 0.00 61.54 23.08 15.38 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 17 5 3 3.46 0.00 65.38 19.23 11.54 3.85
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 16 6 4 3.46 0.00 61.54 23.08 15.38 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 17 6 3 3.54 0.00 65.38 23.08 11.54 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 17 5 4 3.50 0.00 65.38 19.23 15.38 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 16 6 4 3.46 0.00 61.54 23.08 15.38 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 18 4 4 3.54 0.00 69.23 15.38 15.38 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 16 5 5 3.42 0.00 61.54 19.23 19.23 0.00

objectives.
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BIOL 105 26
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 13 7 4 1 3.28 0.00 52.00 28.00 16.00 4.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 15 6 3 2 3.31 0.00 57.69 23.08 11.54 7.69
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 12 6 5 2 3.12 0.00 48.00 24.00 20.00 8.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 18 6 1 0 3.68 0.00 72.00 24.00 4.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 18 7 1 0 3.65 0.00 69.23 26.92 3.85 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 19 5 2 0 3.65 0.00 73.08 19.23 7.69 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 19 5 2 0 3.65 0.00 73.08 19.23 7.69 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 20 4 2 0 3.69 0.00 76.92 15.38 7.69 0.00
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BIOL 106 1
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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BIOL 106 1
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

objectives.
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BIOL 106 1
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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BIOL 113 28
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 25 2 0 3.82 0.00 89.29 7.14 0.00 3.57
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 25 1 0 3.85 0.00 92.59 3.70 0.00 3.70
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 26 1 0 3.86 0.00 92.86 3.57 0.00 3.57
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 24 2 1 3.75 0.00 85.71 7.14 3.57 3.57
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 23 2 1 3.74 0.00 85.19 7.41 3.70 3.70
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 25 0 1 3.92 0.00 96.15 0.00 3.85 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 27 0 1 3.93 0.00 96.43 0.00 3.57 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 27 0 1 3.93 0.00 96.43 0.00 3.57 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 27 0 0 3.89 0.00 96.43 0.00 0.00 3.57
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 27 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 24 1 2 3.71 0.00 85.71 3.57 7.14 3.57
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 27 0 0 3.89 0.00 96.43 0.00 0.00 3.57
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 26 0 0 3.79 0.00 92.86 0.00 0.00 7.14
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 25 0 1 3.81 0.00 92.59 0.00 3.70 3.70
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 25 1 0 3.85 0.00 92.59 3.70 0.00 3.70
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 20 4 2 3.59 0.00 74.07 14.81 7.41 3.70
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 11 3 3 3.10 0.00 55.00 15.00 15.00 15.00
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BIOL 113 28
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 18 6 1 3.58 0.00 69.23 23.08 3.85 3.85
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 22 4 0 3.74 0.00 81.48 14.81 0.00 3.70
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 23 2 1 3.74 0.00 85.19 7.41 3.70 3.70
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 23 3 1 3.81 0.00 85.19 11.11 3.70 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 20 6 1 3.70 0.00 74.07 22.22 3.70 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 25 2 0 3.93 0.00 92.59 7.41 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 21 3 2 3.63 0.00 77.78 11.11 7.41 3.70

25 Course assignments are interesting and 20 5 2 3.67 0.00 74.07 18.52 7.41 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 22 3 2 3.74 0.00 81.48 11.11 7.41 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 21 4 3 3.64 0.00 75.00 14.29 10.71 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 22 4 2 3.71 0.00 78.57 14.29 7.14 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 24 2 2 3.79 0.00 85.71 7.14 7.14 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 23 3 2 3.75 0.00 82.14 10.71 7.14 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 23 4 1 3.79 0.00 82.14 14.29 3.57 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 24 3 1 3.82 0.00 85.71 10.71 3.57 0.00

objectives.
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BIOL 113 28
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 22 3 2 3.64 0.00 78.57 10.71 7.14 3.57
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 23 2 3 3.71 0.00 82.14 7.14 10.71 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 20 4 2 3.50 0.00 71.43 14.29 7.14 7.14
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 23 5 0 3.82 0.00 82.14 17.86 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 22 5 1 3.75 0.00 78.57 17.86 3.57 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 22 4 1 3.68 0.00 78.57 14.29 3.57 3.57
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 23 5 0 3.82 0.00 82.14 17.86 0.00 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 23 4 1 3.79 0.00 82.14 14.29 3.57 0.00
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BIOL 115 14
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 7 4 1 3.31 0.00 53.85 30.77 7.69 7.69
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 7 3 2 3.42 0.00 58.33 25.00 16.67 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 7 3 1 3.33 0.00 58.33 25.00 8.33 8.33
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 7 4 1 3.31 0.00 53.85 30.77 7.69 7.69
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 7 4 1 3.50 0.00 58.33 33.33 8.33 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 8 3 1 3.58 0.00 66.67 25.00 8.33 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 8 3 1 3.38 0.00 61.54 23.08 7.69 7.69
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 8 2 3 3.38 0.00 61.54 15.38 23.08 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 8 2 2 3.31 0.00 61.54 15.38 15.38 7.69
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 7 3 2 3.23 0.00 53.85 23.08 15.38 7.69
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 8 2 2 3.31 0.00 61.54 15.38 15.38 7.69
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 8 2 2 3.50 0.00 66.67 16.67 16.67 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 8 3 1 3.38 0.00 61.54 23.08 7.69 7.69
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 8 3 2 3.46 0.00 61.54 23.08 15.38 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 7 3 2 3.42 0.00 58.33 25.00 16.67 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 7 3 2 3.42 0.00 58.33 25.00 16.67 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 7 2 4 3.23 0.00 53.85 15.38 30.77 0.00
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BIOL 115 14
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 8 2 1 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 8 2 1 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 8 2 1 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 8 2 1 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 7 4 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 9 3 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 8 3 2 3.29 0.00 57.14 21.43 14.29 7.14

25 Course assignments are interesting and 8 3 2 3.29 0.00 57.14 21.43 14.29 7.14
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 8 4 2 3.43 0.00 57.14 28.57 14.29 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 8 3 3 3.36 0.00 57.14 21.43 21.43 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 8 2 3 3.21 0.00 57.14 14.29 21.43 7.14
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 8 3 3 3.36 0.00 57.14 21.43 21.43 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 7 3 2 3.23 0.00 53.85 23.08 15.38 7.69
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 8 4 2 3.43 0.00 57.14 28.57 14.29 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 8 4 2 3.43 0.00 57.14 28.57 14.29 0.00

objectives.
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BIOL 115 14
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 8 3 2 0 3.46 0.00 61.54 23.08 15.38 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 8 3 3 0 3.36 0.00 57.14 21.43 21.43 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 7 3 2 1 3.23 0.00 53.85 23.08 15.38 7.69
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 8 5 1 0 3.50 0.00 57.14 35.71 7.14 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 8 5 1 0 3.50 0.00 57.14 35.71 7.14 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 8 5 1 0 3.50 0.00 57.14 35.71 7.14 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 9 3 2 0 3.50 0.00 64.29 21.43 14.29 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 8 4 2 0 3.43 0.00 57.14 28.57 14.29 0.00
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CDFR 100 4
----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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CDFR 100 4
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 3 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 3 1 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

objectives.
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CDFR 100 4
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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CDFR 102 4
----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 3 0 1 0 3.50 0.00 75.00 0.00 25.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 3 0 0 3.25 0.00 25.00 75.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
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CDFR 102 4
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 4 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 3 1 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 3 1 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 3 1 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 3 1 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00

objectives.
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CDFR 102 4
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 2 2 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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CDFR 103 2
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 0 1 1 2.50 0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 1 0 0 2.50 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 0 1 1 2.50 0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
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CDFR 103 2
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 1 0 0 2.50 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 1 0 1 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

objectives.
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CDFR 103 2
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 1 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 1 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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CHEM 101 12
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 9 2 0 3.58 0.00 75.00 16.67 0.00 8.33
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 9 2 0 3.58 0.00 75.00 16.67 0.00 8.33
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 9 1 1 3.50 0.00 75.00 8.33 8.33 8.33
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 9 1 1 3.50 0.00 75.00 8.33 8.33 8.33
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 9 1 1 3.50 0.00 75.00 8.33 8.33 8.33
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 9 1 2 3.58 0.00 75.00 8.33 16.67 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 9 1 2 3.58 0.00 75.00 8.33 16.67 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 9 1 2 3.58 0.00 75.00 8.33 16.67 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 9 2 1 3.67 0.00 75.00 16.67 8.33 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 10 1 1 3.75 0.00 83.33 8.33 8.33 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 9 2 1 3.67 0.00 75.00 16.67 8.33 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 7 4 1 3.50 0.00 58.33 33.33 8.33 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 8 3 1 3.58 0.00 66.67 25.00 8.33 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 10 1 1 3.75 0.00 83.33 8.33 8.33 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 8 2 2 3.50 0.00 66.67 16.67 16.67 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 7 2 2 3.25 0.00 58.33 16.67 16.67 8.33
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 5 1 2 3.11 0.00 55.56 11.11 22.22 11.11
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CHEM 101 12
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 8 1 3 3.42 0.00 66.67 8.33 25.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 8 3 1 3.58 0.00 66.67 25.00 8.33 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 8 2 1 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 10 0 2 3.67 0.00 83.33 0.00 16.67 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 10 0 2 3.67 0.00 83.33 0.00 16.67 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 10 0 2 3.67 0.00 83.33 0.00 16.67 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 8 1 2 3.33 0.00 66.67 8.33 16.67 8.33

25 Course assignments are interesting and 8 1 3 3.42 0.00 66.67 8.33 25.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 9 2 1 3.67 0.00 75.00 16.67 8.33 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 10 1 1 3.75 0.00 83.33 8.33 8.33 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 8 2 1 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 9 1 2 3.58 0.00 75.00 8.33 16.67 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 9 1 2 3.58 0.00 75.00 8.33 16.67 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 10 0 2 3.67 0.00 83.33 0.00 16.67 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 8 2 2 3.50 0.00 66.67 16.67 16.67 0.00

objectives.
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CHEM 101 12
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 8 0 4 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 8 1 3 0 3.42 0.00 66.67 8.33 25.00 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 9 1 2 0 3.58 0.00 75.00 8.33 16.67 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 9 1 2 0 3.58 0.00 75.00 8.33 16.67 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 8 1 2 0 3.55 0.00 72.73 9.09 18.18 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 8 1 2 0 3.55 0.00 72.73 9.09 18.18 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 9 1 2 0 3.58 0.00 75.00 8.33 16.67 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 9 1 2 0 3.58 0.00 75.00 8.33 16.67 0.00
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CHEM 105 34
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 23 3 2 3.48 0.00 74.19 9.68 6.45 9.68
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 21 4 1 3.32 0.00 67.74 12.90 3.23 16.13
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 26 4 4 3.65 0.00 76.47 11.76 11.76 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 20 3 1 3.68 0.00 80.00 12.00 4.00 4.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 22 1 2 3.33 0.00 73.33 3.33 6.67 16.67
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 24 1 1 3.42 0.00 77.42 3.23 3.23 16.13
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 22 3 3 3.34 0.00 68.75 9.38 9.38 12.50
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 23 3 3 3.52 0.00 74.19 9.68 9.68 6.45
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 22 3 1 3.35 0.00 70.97 9.68 3.23 16.13
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 24 2 3 3.55 0.00 77.42 6.45 9.68 6.45
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 23 1 2 3.43 0.00 76.67 3.33 6.67 13.33
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 23 5 1 3.50 0.00 71.88 15.63 3.13 9.38
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 26 1 1 3.53 0.00 81.25 3.13 3.13 12.50
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 22 3 2 3.47 0.00 73.33 10.00 6.67 10.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 19 4 2 3.31 0.00 65.52 13.79 6.90 13.79
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 19 3 3 3.28 0.00 65.52 10.34 10.34 13.79
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 9 2 7 2.58 0.00 37.50 8.33 29.17 25.00
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CHEM 105 34
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 21 2 6 3.28 0.00 65.63 6.25 18.75 9.38
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 21 3 4 3.52 0.00 72.41 10.34 13.79 3.45
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 22 3 7 3.47 0.00 68.75 9.38 21.88 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 24 5 2 3.71 0.00 77.42 16.13 6.45 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 22 3 5 3.41 0.00 68.75 9.38 15.63 6.25
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 28 3 2 3.71 0.00 82.35 8.82 5.88 2.94
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 21 5 5 3.36 0.00 63.64 15.15 15.15 6.06

25 Course assignments are interesting and 18 6 5 3.29 0.00 58.06 19.35 16.13 6.45
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 23 7 3 3.61 0.00 69.70 21.21 9.09 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 20 5 4 3.31 0.00 62.50 15.63 12.50 9.38
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 21 4 6 3.41 0.00 65.63 12.50 18.75 3.13
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 23 3 3 3.36 0.00 69.70 9.09 9.09 12.12

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 22 5 2 3.44 0.00 68.75 15.63 6.25 9.38
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 24 4 2 3.56 0.00 75.00 12.50 6.25 6.25
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 23 4 3 3.42 0.00 69.70 12.12 9.09 9.09

objectives.
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CHEM 105 34
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 22 8 2 3.63 0.00 68.75 25.00 6.25 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 20 4 3 3.63 0.00 74.07 14.81 11.11 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 18 4 4 3.36 0.00 64.29 14.29 14.29 7.14
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 22 7 3 3.44 0.00 64.71 20.59 8.82 5.88
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 22 5 5 3.53 0.00 68.75 15.63 15.63 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 24 4 5 3.50 0.00 70.59 11.76 14.71 2.94
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 20 4 6 3.39 0.00 64.52 12.90 19.35 3.23
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 23 3 4 3.47 0.00 71.88 9.38 12.50 6.25
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CHEM 106 12
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 12 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 12 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 12 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 12 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 12 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 12 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 11 1 0 0 3.92 0.00 91.67 8.33 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 11 1 0 0 3.92 0.00 91.67 8.33 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 12 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 12 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 12 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 10 1 1 0 3.75 0.00 83.33 8.33 8.33 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 11 1 0 0 3.92 0.00 91.67 8.33 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 12 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 12 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 12 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 5 1 1 2 3.00 0.00 55.56 11.11 11.11 22.22
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CHEM 106 12
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 11 0 1 3.83 0.00 91.67 0.00 8.33 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 10 2 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 10 2 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 10 2 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 10 2 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 11 1 0 3.92 0.00 91.67 8.33 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 11 1 0 3.92 0.00 91.67 8.33 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 10 2 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 10 2 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 10 2 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 9 3 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 10 2 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 11 1 0 3.92 0.00 91.67 8.33 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 11 1 0 3.92 0.00 91.67 8.33 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 10 2 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00

objectives.
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CHEM 106 12
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 9 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 75.00 16.67 8.33 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 11 1 0 0 3.92 0.00 91.67 8.33 0.00 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 11 1 0 0 3.92 0.00 91.67 8.33 0.00 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 11 1 0 0 3.92 0.00 91.67 8.33 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 10 2 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 11 1 0 0 3.92 0.00 91.67 8.33 0.00 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 11 1 0 0 3.92 0.00 91.67 8.33 0.00 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 11 1 0 0 3.92 0.00 91.67 8.33 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 2 1 0 1 3.00 0.00 50.00 25.00 0.00 25.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 4 0 0 1 3.40 0.00 80.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 2 1 1 0 3.25 0.00 50.00 25.00 25.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 2 0 2 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 4 0 1 0 3.60 0.00 80.00 0.00 20.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 3 0 2 0 3.20 0.00 60.00 0.00 40.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 2 0 2 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 0 1 0 1 2.00 0.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00
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CHEM 107 5
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 3 1 1 3.40 0.00 60.00 20.00 20.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 1 1 0 2.67 0.00 33.33 33.33 0.00 33.33
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 1 1 0 2.67 0.00 33.33 33.33 0.00 33.33
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 3 1 1 3.40 0.00 60.00 20.00 20.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 1 1 1 2.50 0.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 2 1 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 25.00 0.00 25.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 4 1 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 2 0 2 2.60 0.00 40.00 0.00 40.00 20.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 3 1 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 2 1 2 3.00 0.00 40.00 20.00 40.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 2 1 1 2.80 0.00 40.00 20.00 20.00 20.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 3 1 0 3.20 0.00 60.00 20.00 0.00 20.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 1 1 1 2.50 0.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

objectives.
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 3 0 0 2 2.80 0.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 40.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 2 2 0 1 3.00 0.00 40.00 40.00 0.00 20.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 1 2 2 0 2.80 0.00 20.00 40.00 40.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 3 1 0 3.00 0.00 20.00 60.00 20.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 0 3 0 1 2.50 0.00 0.00 75.00 0.00 25.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
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CHEM 108 9
----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 9 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 9 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 9 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 9 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 9 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 9 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 9 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 9 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 9 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 9 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 9 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 8 0 1 0 3.78 0.00 88.89 0.00 11.11 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 9 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 9 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 9 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 9 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 5 2 0 1 3.38 0.00 62.50 25.00 0.00 12.50
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CHEM 108 9
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 7 2 0 3.78 0.00 77.78 22.22 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 7 1 1 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 7 2 0 3.78 0.00 77.78 22.22 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 7 2 0 3.78 0.00 77.78 22.22 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 7 2 0 3.78 0.00 77.78 22.22 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 7 2 0 3.78 0.00 77.78 22.22 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 7 0 1 3.44 0.00 77.78 0.00 11.11 11.11

25 Course assignments are interesting and 6 3 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 6 3 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 6 3 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 6 3 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 6 3 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 6 3 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 6 3 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 6 3 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00

objectives.
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CHEM 108 9
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 6 2 1 0 3.56 0.00 66.67 22.22 11.11 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 7 2 0 0 3.78 0.00 77.78 22.22 0.00 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 7 2 0 0 3.78 0.00 77.78 22.22 0.00 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 7 2 0 0 3.78 0.00 77.78 22.22 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 7 2 0 0 3.78 0.00 77.78 22.22 0.00 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 7 2 0 0 3.78 0.00 77.78 22.22 0.00 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 7 2 0 0 3.78 0.00 77.78 22.22 0.00 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 7 2 0 0 3.78 0.00 77.78 22.22 0.00 0.00
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CHEM 111 10
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 3 2 1 2 2.75 0.00 37.50 25.00 12.50 25.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 4 1 2 1 3.00 0.00 50.00 12.50 25.00 12.50
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 6 1 1 1 3.33 0.00 66.67 11.11 11.11 11.11
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 4 1 3 0 3.13 0.00 50.00 12.50 37.50 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 6 0 1 0 3.71 0.00 85.71 0.00 14.29 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 5 1 2 0 3.38 0.00 62.50 12.50 25.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 5 1 2 0 3.38 0.00 62.50 12.50 25.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 6 2 1 0 3.56 0.00 66.67 22.22 11.11 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 5 1 1 0 3.57 0.00 71.43 14.29 14.29 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 5 1 1 0 3.57 0.00 71.43 14.29 14.29 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 5 0 2 1 3.13 0.00 62.50 0.00 25.00 12.50
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 6 1 2 0 3.44 0.00 66.67 11.11 22.22 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 6 1 0 1 3.50 0.00 75.00 12.50 0.00 12.50
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 5 1 0 2 3.13 0.00 62.50 12.50 0.00 25.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 5 0 1 1 3.29 0.00 71.43 0.00 14.29 14.29
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 6 0 0 2 3.25 0.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 25.00
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CHEM 111 10
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 5 0 0 3.14 0.00 71.43 0.00 0.00 28.57
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 8 0 0 3.40 0.00 80.00 0.00 0.00 20.00
class learning.

20 lamfree to express and explain my ow n view s 7 0 1 3.75 0.00 87.50 0.00 12.50 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 7 0 1 3.20 0.00 70.00 0.00 10.00 20.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 7 0 1 3.75 0.00 87.50 0.00 12.50 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 9 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 6 0 2 3.22 0.00 66.67 0.00 22.22 11.11

25 Course assignments are interesting and 5 0 2 3.13 0.00 62.50 0.00 25.00 12.50
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 8 1 0 3.89 0.00 88.89 11.11 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 7 1 0 3.56 0.00 77.78 11.11 0.00 11.11
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 7 0 0 3.63 0.00 87.50 0.00 0.00 12.50
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 7 0 0 3.33 0.00 77.78 0.00 0.00 22.22

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 6 1 0 3.22 0.00 66.67 11.11 0.00 22.22
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 6 0 0 3.25 0.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 25.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 7 0 1 3.44 0.00 77.78 0.00 11.11 11.11

objectives.
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CHEM 111 10
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 6 2 0 3.44 0.00 66.67 22.22 0.00 11.11
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 6 0 1 3.38 0.00 75.00 0.00 12.50 12.50
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 4 0 2 3.00 0.00 57.14 0.00 28.57 14.29
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 6 1 0 3.86 0.00 85.71 14.29 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 4 1 2 3.00 0.00 50.00 12.50 25.00 12.50
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 4 2 1 3.13 0.00 50.00 25.00 12.50 12.50
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 5 0 2 3.13 0.00 62.50 0.00 25.00 12.50
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 6 0 1 3.38 0.00 75.00 0.00 12.50 12.50
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CHEM 112 1
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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CHEM 112 1
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

objectives.
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CHEM 112 1
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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CHEM 113 9
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 7 0 1 3.44 0.00 77.78 0.00 11.11 11.11
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 6 1 1 3.33 0.00 66.67 11.11 11.11 11.11
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 6 1 1 3.33 0.00 66.67 11.11 11.11 11.11
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 6 1 1 3.33 0.00 66.67 11.11 11.11 11.11
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 6 0 3 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 6 1 2 3.44 0.00 66.67 11.11 22.22 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 7 0 1 3.44 0.00 77.78 0.00 11.11 11.11
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 7 0 1 3.44 0.00 77.78 0.00 11.11 11.11
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 7 0 2 3.56 0.00 77.78 0.00 22.22 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 7 0 1 3.44 0.00 77.78 0.00 11.11 11.11
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 6 1 1 3.33 0.00 66.67 11.11 11.11 11.11
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 7 0 2 3.56 0.00 77.78 0.00 22.22 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 7 0 2 3.56 0.00 77.78 0.00 22.22 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 7 0 2 3.56 0.00 77.78 0.00 22.22 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 7 0 2 3.56 0.00 77.78 0.00 22.22 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 6 1 1 3.63 0.00 75.00 12.50 12.50 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 4 0 2 3.00 0.00 57.14 0.00 28.57 14.29
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CHEM 113 9
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 5 1 2 3.38 0.00 62.50 12.50 25.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 6 0 2 3.22 0.00 66.67 0.00 22.22 11.11
class learning.

20 lamfree to express and explain my ow n view s 6 1 1 3.33 0.00 66.67 11.11 11.11 11.11
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 6 1 1 3.33 0.00 66.67 11.11 11.11 11.11

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 6 1 2 3.44 0.00 66.67 11.11 22.22 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 6 1 2 3.44 0.00 66.67 11.11 22.22 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 6 1 1 3.33 0.00 66.67 11.11 11.11 11.11

25 Course assignments are interesting and 6 1 1 3.33 0.00 66.67 11.11 11.11 11.11
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 6 1 2 3.44 0.00 66.67 11.11 22.22 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 6 1 1 3.33 0.00 66.67 11.11 11.11 11.11
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 6 1 1 3.33 0.00 66.67 11.11 11.11 11.11
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 6 1 2 3.44 0.00 66.67 11.11 22.22 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 7 0 1 3.44 0.00 77.78 0.00 11.11 11.11
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 6 1 2 3.44 0.00 66.67 11.11 22.22 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 6 1 2 3.44 0.00 66.67 11.11 22.22 0.00

objectives.
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CHEM 113 9
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 7 0 2 0 3.56 0.00 77.78 0.00 22.22 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 6 1 1 1 3.33 0.00 66.67 11.11 11.11 11.11
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 6 1 2 0 3.44 0.00 66.67 11.11 22.22 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 6 1 1 1 3.33 0.00 66.67 11.11 11.11 11.11
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 7 0 2 0 3.56 0.00 77.78 0.00 22.22 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 7 0 2 0 3.56 0.00 77.78 0.00 22.22 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 7 0 2 0 3.56 0.00 77.78 0.00 22.22 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 7 0 2 0 3.56 0.00 77.78 0.00 22.22 0.00
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CHEM 114 2
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
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CHEM 114 2
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

objectives.
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CHEM 114 2
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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CIS 115 18
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 12 2 2 3.63 0.00 75.00 12.50 12.50 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 12 4 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 14 3 1 3.72 0.00 77.78 16.67 5.56 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 11 3 1 3.50 0.00 68.75 18.75 6.25 6.25
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 11 2 3 3.35 0.00 64.71 11.76 17.65 5.88
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 12 3 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 16.67 0.00 16.67
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 13 4 1 3.67 0.00 72.22 22.22 5.56 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 13 2 1 3.44 0.00 72.22 11.11 5.56 11.11
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 14 2 2 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 11 3 2 3.56 0.00 68.75 18.75 12.50 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 12 4 1 3.65 0.00 70.59 23.53 5.88 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 13 3 0 3.81 0.00 81.25 18.75 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 12 4 0 3.44 0.00 66.67 22.22 0.00 11.11
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 13 3 1 3.56 0.00 72.22 16.67 5.56 5.56
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 12 2 2 3.63 0.00 75.00 12.50 12.50 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 13 1 1 3.63 0.00 81.25 6.25 6.25 6.25
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 4 3 3 291 0.00 36.36 27.27 27.27 9.09
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CIS 115 18
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 12 4 0 3.59 0.00 70.59 23.53 0.00 5.88
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 12 5 0 3.71 0.00 70.59 29.41 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 11 5 1 3.59 0.00 64.71 29.41 5.88 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 12 5 1 3.61 0.00 66.67 27.78 5.56 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 11 6 0 3.65 0.00 64.71 35.29 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 13 4 1 3.67 0.00 72.22 22.22 5.56 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 10 5 2 3.47 0.00 58.82 29.41 11.76 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 11 4 2 3.53 0.00 64.71 23.53 11.76 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 10 7 0 3.44 0.00 55.56 38.89 0.00 5.56
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 12 3 3 3.50 0.00 66.67 16.67 16.67 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 13 4 1 3.67 0.00 72.22 22.22 5.56 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 12 5 0 3.71 0.00 70.59 29.41 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 10 7 1 3.50 0.00 55.56 38.89 5.56 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 12 5 1 3.61 0.00 66.67 27.78 5.56 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 10 7 1 3.50 0.00 55.56 38.89 5.56 0.00

objectives.
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CIS 115 18
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 11 5 1 3.44 0.00 61.11 27.78 5.56 5.56
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 13 3 0 3.81 0.00 81.25 18.75 0.00 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 11 4 1 3.63 0.00 68.75 25.00 6.25 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 13 2 3 3.56 0.00 72.22 11.11 16.67 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 11 3 3 3.47 0.00 64.71 17.65 17.65 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 12 3 2 3.44 0.00 66.67 16.67 11.11 5.56
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 13 3 2 3.61 0.00 72.22 16.67 11.11 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 14 2 2 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
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CIS 120 6
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 3 1 0 1 3.20 0.00 60.00 20.00 0.00 20.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 2 1 2 0 3.00 0.00 40.00 20.00 40.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 3 1 1 1 3.00 0.00 50.00 16.67 16.67 16.67
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 2 1 2 0 3.00 0.00 40.00 20.00 40.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 2 1 2 0 3.00 0.00 40.00 20.00 40.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 2 1 2 0 3.00 0.00 40.00 20.00 40.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 2 1 2 1 2.67 0.00 33.33 16.67 33.33 16.67
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 3 1 1 1 3.00 0.00 50.00 16.67 16.67 16.67
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 2 1 2 0 3.00 0.00 40.00 20.00 40.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 2 2 1 0 3.20 0.00 40.00 40.00 20.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 2 1 1 0 3.25 0.00 50.00 25.00 25.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 3 1 1 0 3.40 0.00 60.00 20.00 20.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 3 1 1 0 3.40 0.00 60.00 20.00 20.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 2 1 2 0 3.00 0.00 40.00 20.00 40.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 2 1 2 0 3.00 0.00 40.00 20.00 40.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 2 1 2 0 3.00 0.00 40.00 20.00 40.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 3 3 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
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CIS 120 6
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 2 1 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 25.00 0.00 25.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 2 1 1 3.25 0.00 50.00 25.00 25.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 2 1 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 25.00 0.00 25.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 2 2 1 3.20 0.00 40.00 40.00 20.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 5 1 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 3 1 1 3.00 0.00 50.00 16.67 16.67 16.67

25 Course assignments are interesting and 2 2 1 2.83 0.00 33.33 33.33 16.67 16.67
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 3 1 0 2.83 0.00 50.00 16.67 0.00 33.33
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 3 1 1 3.00 0.00 50.00 16.67 16.67 16.67
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 3 2 0 3.17 0.00 50.00 33.33 0.00 16.67
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 2 2 0 3.00 0.00 40.00 40.00 0.00 20.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 3 1 0 2.83 0.00 50.00 16.67 0.00 33.33
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 2 2 1 2.83 0.00 33.33 33.33 16.67 16.67
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 2 2 1 2.83 0.00 33.33 33.33 16.67 16.67

objectives.
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CIS 120 6
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 2 3 0 1 3.00 0.00 33.33 50.00 0.00 16.67
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 2 2 2 0 3.00 0.00 33.33 33.33 33.33 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 3 2 1 0 3.33 0.00 50.00 33.33 16.67 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 3 2 1 0 3.33 0.00 50.00 33.33 16.67 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 3 2 1 0 3.33 0.00 50.00 33.33 16.67 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 3 2 1 0 3.33 0.00 50.00 33.33 16.67 0.00
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CJ 101 22
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 15 5 0 3.62 0.00 71.43 23.81 0.00 4.76
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 15 5 1 3.67 0.00 71.43 23.81 4.76 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 19 3 0 3.86 0.00 86.36 13.64 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 10 7 3 3.35 0.00 50.00 35.00 15.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 13 2 3 3.42 0.00 68.42 10.53 15.79 5.26
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 11 6 3 3.40 0.00 55.00 30.00 15.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 14 6 2 3.55 0.00 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 12 5 2 3.29 0.00 57.14 23.81 9.52 9.52
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 13 6 2 3.41 0.00 59.09 27.27 9.09 4.55
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 12 9 1 3.50 0.00 54.55 40.91 4.55 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 14 6 0 3.57 0.00 66.67 28.57 0.00 4.76
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 15 6 1 3.64 0.00 68.18 27.27 4.55 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 14 7 1 3.59 0.00 63.64 31.82 4.55 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 12 8 1 3.52 0.00 57.14 38.10 4.76 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 15 5 1 3.55 0.00 68.18 22.73 4.55 4.55
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 12 5 5 3.32 0.00 54.55 22.73 22.73 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 11 3 1 3.22 0.00 61.11 16.67 5.56 16.67
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CJ 101 22
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 13 7 1 3.57 0.00 61.90 33.33 4.76 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 13 7 1 3.57 0.00 61.90 33.33 4.76 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 15 5 2 3.59 0.00 68.18 22.73 9.09 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 15 6 1 3.64 0.00 68.18 27.27 4.55 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 14 7 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 15 5 2 3.59 0.00 68.18 22.73 9.09 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 12 7 2 3.36 0.00 54.55 31.82 9.09 4.55

25 Course assignments are interesting and 13 2 5 3.29 0.00 61.90 9.52 23.81 4.76
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 11 9 2 3.41 0.00 50.00 40.91 9.09 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 14 6 1 3.50 0.00 63.64 27.27 4.55 4.55
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 13 6 3 3.45 0.00 59.09 27.27 13.64 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 14 7 1 3.59 0.00 63.64 31.82 4.55 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 12 7 3 3.41 0.00 54.55 31.82 13.64 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 13 9 0 3.59 0.00 59.09 40.91 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 13 7 2 3.50 0.00 59.09 31.82 9.09 0.00

objectives.
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CJ 101 22
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 14 7 1 3.59 0.00 63.64 31.82 455 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 16 5 0 3.64 0.00 72.73 22.73 0.00 4.55
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 11 7 4 3.32 0.00 50.00 31.82 18.18 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 15 5 2 3.59 0.00 68.18 22.73 9.09 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 12 9 1 3.50 0.00 54.55 40.91 4.55 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 15 6 0 3.59 0.00 68.18 27.27 0.00 4.55
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 17 4 1 3.73 0.00 77.27 18.18 4.55 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 15 5 2 3.59 0.00 68.18 22.73 9.09 0.00
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CS 110 1
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 73 of 255



CS 110 1
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

objectives.
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CS 110 1
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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ED 111 17
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 10 5 1 3.41 0.00 58.82 29.41 5.88 5.88
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 10 5 1 3.41 0.00 58.82 29.41 5.88 5.88
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 14 1 1 3.65 0.00 82.35 5.88 5.88 5.88
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 13 0 2 3.41 0.00 76.47 0.00 11.76 11.76
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 12 2 2 3.47 0.00 70.59 11.76 11.76 5.88
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 13 1 2 3.53 0.00 76.47 5.88 11.76 5.88
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 13 2 1 3.59 0.00 76.47 11.76 5.88 5.88
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 11 2 3 3.35 0.00 64.71 11.76 17.65 5.88
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 11 3 1 3.35 0.00 64.71 17.65 5.88 11.76
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 11 3 1 3.35 0.00 64.71 17.65 5.88 11.76
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 9 3 2 3.19 0.00 56.25 18.75 12.50 12.50
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 12 2 1 3.41 0.00 70.59 11.76 5.88 11.76
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 10 4 2 3.35 0.00 58.82 23.53 11.76 5.88
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 11 2 3 3.35 0.00 64.71 11.76 17.65 5.88
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 10 4 2 3.35 0.00 58.82 23.53 11.76 5.88
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 8 6 2 3.24 0.00 47.06 35.29 11.76 5.88
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 5 4 1 3.00 0.00 41.67 33.33 8.33 16.67
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ED 111 17
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 12 2 1 3.41 0.00 70.59 11.76 5.88 11.76
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 12 2 2 3.47 0.00 70.59 11.76 11.76 5.88
class learning.

20 lamfree to express and explain my ow n view s 13 1 1 3.47 0.00 76.47 5.88 5.88 11.76
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 12 2 2 3.47 0.00 70.59 11.76 11.76 5.88

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 10 3 2 3.24 0.00 58.82 17.65 11.76 11.76
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 11 3 1 3.35 0.00 64.71 17.65 5.88 11.76
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 10 5 1 3.41 0.00 58.82 29.41 5.88 5.88

25 Course assignments are interesting and 9 5 2 3.29 0.00 52.94 29.41 11.76 5.88
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 8 5 2 3.12 0.00 47.06 29.41 11.76 11.76
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 11 3 2 3.41 0.00 64.71 17.65 11.76 5.88
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 11 4 1 3.47 0.00 64.71 23.53 5.88 5.88
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 11 4 1 3.47 0.00 64.71 23.53 5.88 5.88

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 10 4 2 3.35 0.00 58.82 23.53 11.76 5.88
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 11 3 2 3.41 0.00 64.71 17.65 11.76 5.88
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 9 5 2 3.29 0.00 52.94 2941 11.76 5.88

objectives.
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ED 111 17
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 8 4 2 3.13 0.00 50.00 25.00 12.50 12.50
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 11 3 2 3.41 0.00 64.71 17.65 11.76 5.88
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 7 5 3 3.00 0.00 41.18 29.41 17.65 11.76
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 12 2 2 3.47 0.00 70.59 11.76 11.76 5.88
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 13 2 1 3.59 0.00 76.47 11.76 5.88 5.88
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 12 3 1 3.53 0.00 70.59 17.65 5.88 5.88
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 12 3 1 3.53 0.00 70.59 17.65 5.88 5.88
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 12 2 2 3.47 0.00 70.59 11.76 11.76 5.88
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ED 162 9
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 8 0 1 0 3.78 0.00 88.89 0.00 11.11 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 8 0 1 0 3.78 0.00 88.89 0.00 11.11 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 7 1 1 0 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 7 1 1 0 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 8 0 1 0 3.78 0.00 88.89 0.00 11.11 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 8 0 1 0 3.78 0.00 88.89 0.00 11.11 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 7 1 1 0 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 7 0 2 0 3.56 0.00 77.78 0.00 22.22 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 8 0 1 0 3.78 0.00 88.89 0.00 11.11 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 8 0 1 0 3.78 0.00 88.89 0.00 11.11 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 7 1 1 0 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 8 0 1 0 3.78 0.00 88.89 0.00 11.11 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 8 0 1 0 3.78 0.00 88.89 0.00 11.11 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 8 0 1 0 3.78 0.00 88.89 0.00 11.11 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 7 1 1 0 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 8 0 1 0 3.78 0.00 88.89 0.00 11.11 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 5 1 1 0 3.57 0.00 71.43 14.29 14.29 0.00
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ED 162 9
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 7 0 1 3.75 0.00 87.50 0.00 12.50 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 7 1 1 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
class learning.

20 lamfree to express and explain my ow n view s 8 0 1 3.78 0.00 88.89 0.00 11.11 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 8 0 1 3.78 0.00 88.89 0.00 11.11 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 7 1 1 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 7 1 1 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 7 0 2 3.56 0.00 77.78 0.00 22.22 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 7 1 1 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 8 0 1 3.78 0.00 88.89 0.00 11.11 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 7 1 1 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 7 1 1 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 8 0 1 3.78 0.00 88.89 0.00 11.11 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 7 1 1 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 7 1 1 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 7 0 2 3.56 0.00 77.78 0.00 22.22 0.00

objectives.
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ED 162 9
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 7 0 2 0 3.56 0.00 77.78 0.00 22.22 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 8 0 1 0 3.78 0.00 88.89 0.00 11.11 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 8 0 1 0 3.78 0.00 88.89 0.00 11.11 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 7 1 1 0 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 6 1 2 0 3.44 0.00 66.67 11.11 22.22 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 7 1 1 0 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 7 1 1 0 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 7 1 1 0 3.67 0.00 77.78 11.11 11.11 0.00
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ENG 101 83
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 57 15 6 3.65 0.00 73.08 19.23 7.69 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 50 17 8 3.43 0.00 63.29 21.52 10.13 5.06
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 57 14 7 3.58 0.00 71.25 17.50 8.75 2.50
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 62 11 7 3.65 0.00 76.54 13.58 8.64 1.23
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 51 15 8 3.48 0.00 66.23 19.48 10.39 3.90
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 56 13 5 3.65 0.00 74.67 17.33 6.67 1.33
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 57 12 9 3.55 0.00 71.25 15.00 11.25 2.50
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 56 12 7 3.49 0.00 70.00 15.00 8.75 6.25
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 50 18 7 3.41 0.00 62.50 22.50 8.75 6.25
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 50 16 9 3.39 0.00 62.50 20.00 11.25 6.25
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 47 15 10 3.38 0.00 61.84 19.74 13.16 5.26
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 52 17 8 3.48 0.00 65.00 21.25 10.00 3.75
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 54 14 9 3.49 0.00 67.50 17.50 11.25 3.75
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 51 14 9 3.47 0.00 66.23 18.18 11.69 3.90
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 50 14 9 3.49 0.00 66.67 18.67 12.00 2.67
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 45 16 8 3.43 0.00 62.50 22.22 11.11 4.17
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 30 17 12 3.06 0.00 45.45 25.76 18.18 10.61
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ENG 101 83
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 55 12 9 3.51 0.00 69.62 15.19 11.39 3.80
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 56 18 6 3.59 0.00 69.14 22.22 7.41 1.23
class learning.

20 lamfree to express and explain my ow n view s 56 16 6 3.61 0.00 70.89 20.25 7.59 1.27
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 57 13 9 3.58 0.00 71.25 16.25 11.25 1.25

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 55 13 6 3.49 0.00 69.62 16.46 7.59 6.33
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 66 8 6 3.68 0.00 80.49 9.76 7.32 2.44
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 53 11 10 3.48 0.00 68.83 14.29 12.99 3.90

25 Course assignments are interesting and 50 16 4 3.48 0.00 66.67 21.33 5.33 6.67
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 54 14 7 3.59 0.00 71.05 18.42 9.21 1.32
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 59 8 9 3.59 0.00 75.64 10.26 11.54 2.56
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 54 14 7 3.59 0.00 71.05 18.42 9.21 1.32
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 56 14 8 3.58 0.00 70.89 17.72 10.13 1.27

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 52 14 9 3.44 0.00 65.82 17.72 11.39 5.06
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 59 11 8 3.59 0.00 73.75 13.75 10.00 2.50
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 55 13 10 3.58 0.00 70.51 16.67 12.82 0.00

objectives.
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ENG 101 83
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 51 15 11 2 3.46 0.00 64.56 18.99 13.92 2.53
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 50 12 6 5 3.47 0.00 68.49 16.44 8.22 6.85
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 45 13 7 5 3.40 0.00 64.29 18.57 10.00 7.14
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 55 13 7 2 3.57 0.00 71.43 16.88 9.09 2.60
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 50 14 9 2 3.49 0.00 66.67 18.67 12.00 2.67
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 53 10 10 2 3.52 0.00 70.67 13.33 13.33 2.67
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 51 14 9 3 3.47 0.00 66.23 18.18 11.69 3.90
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 54 12 11 0 3.56 0.00 70.13 15.58 14.29 0.00
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ENG 102 28
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 13 5 4 3.21 0.00 54.17 20.83 16.67 8.33
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 11 4 6 3.04 0.00 47.83 17.39 26.09 8.70
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 15 3 5 3.15 0.00 57.69 11.54 19.23 11.54
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 15 5 4 3.27 0.00 57.69 19.23 15.38 7.69
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 14 4 7 3.19 0.00 53.85 15.38 26.92 3.85
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 15 5 4 3.27 0.00 57.69 19.23 15.38 7.69
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 15 4 4 3.28 0.00 60.00 16.00 16.00 8.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 12 4 5 3.13 0.00 52.17 17.39 21.74 8.70
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 14 4 4 3.16 0.00 56.00 16.00 16.00 12.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 12 5 5 3.04 0.00 48.00 20.00 20.00 12.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 14 5 3 3.20 0.00 56.00 20.00 12.00 12.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 11 6 3 3.00 0.00 45.83 25.00 12.50 16.67
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 14 5 4 3.24 0.00 56.00 20.00 16.00 8.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 12 5 5 3.13 0.00 50.00 20.83 20.83 8.33
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 12 6 5 3.12 0.00 48.00 24.00 20.00 8.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 10 5 6 3.00 0.00 43.48 21.74 26.09 8.70
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 9 5 8 2.88 0.00 37.50 20.83 33.33 8.33

Page 85 of 255



ENG 102 28
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 12 7 4 3.25 0.00 50.00 29.17 16.67 4.17
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 14 4 5 3.12 0.00 53.85 15.38 19.23 11.54
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 15 5 4 3.46 0.00 62.50 20.83 16.67 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 14 4 5 3.29 0.00 58.33 16.67 20.83 4.17

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 12 3 8 3.08 0.00 50.00 12.50 33.33 4.17
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 18 2 6 3.37 0.00 66.67 7.41 22.22 3.70
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 13 4 6 3.21 0.00 54.17 16.67 25.00 4.17

25 Course assignments are interesting and 11 3 7 2.92 0.00 45.83 12.50 29.17 12.50
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 15 5 4 3.36 0.00 60.00 20.00 16.00 4.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 12 4 6 3.17 0.00 52.17 17.39 26.09 4.35
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 10 3 8 2.76 0.00 40.00 12.00 32.00 16.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 11 5 5 3.00 0.00 45.83 20.83 20.83 12.50

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 12 5 5 3.22 0.00 52.17 21.74 21.74 4.35
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 12 7 5 3.20 0.00 48.00 28.00 20.00 4.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 13 7 3 3.15 0.00 50.00 26.92 11.54 11.54

objectives.
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ENG 102 28
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 10 8 4 2 3.08 0.00 41.67 33.33 16.67 8.33
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 10 5 4 4 291 0.00 43.48 21.74 17.39 17.39
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 10 4 5 4 2.87 0.00 43.48 17.39 21.74 17.39
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 11 6 3 4 3.00 0.00 45.83 25.00 12.50 16.67
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 10 4 7 3 2.88 0.00 41.67 16.67 29.17 12.50
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 10 5 7 2 2.96 0.00 41.67 20.83 29.17 8.33
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 10 5 5 3 2.96 0.00 43.48 21.74 21.74 13.04
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 12 3 5 2 3.14 0.00 54.55 13.64 22.73 9.09
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ETC 101 5
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 1 1 1 0 3.00 0.00 33.33 33.33 33.33 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 0 0 0 2 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

Page 88 of 255



ETC 101 5
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 2 0 0 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 1 0 1 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 3 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

objectives.
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ETC 101 5
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 2 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 2 1 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 2 0 0 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 3 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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ETC 102 2
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
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ETC 102 2
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

objectives.

Page 92 of 255



ETC 102 2
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
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ETC 103 4
----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 3 0 0 1 3.25 0.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 25.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 3 0 0 1 3.25 0.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 25.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 3 0 1 0 3.50 0.00 75.00 0.00 25.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
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ETC 103 4
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 3 0 0 3.25 0.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 25.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 3 1 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 3 1 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 3 1 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 3 1 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 3 1 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 3 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 3 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 3 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 3 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 3 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 3 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 3 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 3 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 3 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

objectives.
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ETC 103 4
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 3 0 1 0 3.50 0.00 75.00 0.00 25.00 0.00
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 96 of 255



FREN 101 14
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 9 2 1 3.29 0.00 64.29 14.29 7.14 14.29
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 5 5 0 3.27 0.00 45.45 45.45 0.00 9.09
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 9 3 0 3.36 0.00 64.29 21.43 0.00 14.29
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 8 3 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 5 4 1 3.00 0.00 41.67 33.33 8.33 16.67
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 7 3 0 3.25 0.00 58.33 25.00 0.00 16.67
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 9 3 1 3.62 0.00 69.23 23.08 7.69 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 10 2 0 3.62 0.00 76.92 15.38 0.00 7.69
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 10 2 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 10 2 0 3.62 0.00 76.92 15.38 0.00 7.69
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 10 3 0 3.57 0.00 71.43 21.43 0.00 7.14
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 10 2 0 3.43 0.00 71.43 14.29 0.00 14.29
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 10 2 0 3.43 0.00 71.43 14.29 0.00 14.29
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 8 4 0 3.46 0.00 61.54 30.77 0.00 7.69
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 9 3 0 3.54 0.00 69.23 23.08 0.00 7.69
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 6 4 2 3.33 0.00 50.00 33.33 16.67 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 3 1 2 2.63 0.00 37.50 12.50 25.00 25.00
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FREN 101 14
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 7 3 2 3.42 0.00 58.33 25.00 16.67 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 10 2 1 3.69 0.00 76.92 15.38 7.69 0.00
class learning.

20 lamfree to express and explain my ow n view s 9 2 0 3.38 0.00 69.23 15.38 0.00 15.38
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 10 1 1 3.54 0.00 76.92 7.69 7.69 7.69

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 11 2 0 3.64 0.00 78.57 14.29 0.00 7.14
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 11 2 0 3.85 0.00 84.62 15.38 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 9 2 0 3.58 0.00 75.00 16.67 0.00 8.33

25 Course assignments are interesting and 6 4 1 3.25 0.00 50.00 33.33 8.33 8.33
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 7 3 0 3.25 0.00 58.33 25.00 0.00 16.67
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 8 2 1 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 9 3 1 3.62 0.00 69.23 23.08 7.69 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 11 1 1 3.77 0.00 84.62 7.69 7.69 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 11 0 2 3.69 0.00 84.62 0.00 15.38 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 11 1 1 3.77 0.00 84.62 7.69 7.69 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 11 1 0 3.92 0.00 91.67 8.33 0.00 0.00

objectives.
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FREN 101 14
----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 7 3 2 3.42 0.00 58.33 25.00 16.67 0.00
professional training.
34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 7 4 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
instructor.
35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 5 6 1 3.33 0.00 41.67 50.00 8.33 0.00
ever taken.
36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 11 1 1 3.77 0.00 84.62 7.69 7.69 0.00
w eaknesses.
37 Exams are fair. 0 11 1 0 3.69 0.00 84.62 7.69 0.00 7.69
38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 11 1 0 3.69 0.00 84.62 7.69 0.00 7.69
39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 11 1 0 3.69 0.00 84.62 7.69 0.00 7.69
40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 11 1 0 3.92 0.00 91.67 8.33 0.00 0.00
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FREN 102 7

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 5 1 1 0 3.57 0.00 71.43 14.29 14.29 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 5 0 2 0 3.43 0.00 71.43 0.00 28.57 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 3 2 2 0 3.14 0.00 42.86 28.57 28.57 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 4 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 66.67 16.67 16.67 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 6 0 1 0 3.71 0.00 85.71 0.00 14.29 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 6 0 0 1 3.57 0.00 85.71 0.00 0.00 14.29
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 6 0 1 0 3.71 0.00 85.71 0.00 14.29 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 6 1 0 0 3.86 0.00 85.71 14.29 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 5 1 1 0 3.57 0.00 71.43 14.29 14.29 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 5 0 2 0 3.43 0.00 71.43 0.00 28.57 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 5 0 2 0 3.43 0.00 71.43 0.00 28.57 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 5 0 2 0 3.43 0.00 71.43 0.00 28.57 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 4 2 1 0 3.43 0.00 57.14 28.57 14.29 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
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FREN 102 7

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 5 1 1 0 3.57 0.00 71.43 14.29 14.29 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 6 0 1 0 3.71 0.00 85.71 0.00 14.29 0.00
class learning.

20 lamfree to express and explain my ow n view s 0 6 0 1 0 3.71 0.00 85.71 0.00 14.29 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 6 0 1 0 3.71 0.00 85.71 0.00 14.29 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 6 0 1 0 3.71 0.00 85.71 0.00 14.29 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 6 0 1 0 3.71 0.00 85.71 0.00 14.29 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 5 1 1 0 3.57 0.00 71.43 14.29 14.29 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 5 1 1 0 3.57 0.00 71.43 14.29 14.29 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 4 1 2 0 3.29 0.00 57.14 14.29 28.57 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 4 2 1 0 3.43 0.00 57.14 28.57 14.29 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 6 0 1 0 3.71 0.00 85.71 0.00 14.29 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 5 1 1 0 3.57 0.00 71.43 14.29 14.29 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 5 1 1 0 3.57 0.00 71.43 14.29 14.29 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 5 1 1 0 3.57 0.00 71.43 14.29 14.29 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 5 1 1 0 3.57 0.00 71.43 14.29 14.29 0.00
objectives.
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FREN 102 7

----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 4 1 2 0 3.29 0.00 57.14 14.29 28.57 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 5 1 1 0 3.57 0.00 71.43 14.29 14.29 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 4 2 1 0 3.43 0.00 57.14 28.57 14.29 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 5 1 1 0 3.57 0.00 71.43 14.29 14.29 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 5 1 1 0 3.57 0.00 71.43 14.29 14.29 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 5 1 1 0 3.57 0.00 71.43 14.29 14.29 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 5 1 1 0 3.57 0.00 71.43 14.29 14.29 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 5 1 1 0 3.57 0.00 71.43 14.29 14.29 0.00
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FYE 101 77

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 67 7 2 1 3.82 0.00 87.01 9.09 2.60 1.30
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 67 8 1 1 3.83 0.00 87.01 10.39 1.30 1.30
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 67 7 1 2 3.81 0.00 87.01 9.09 1.30 2.60
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 68 7 1 1 3.84 0.00 88.31 9.09 1.30 1.30
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 68 6 1 1 3.86 0.00 89.47 7.89 1.32 1.32
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 67 7 1 2 3.81 0.00 87.01 9.09 1.30 2.60
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 68 6 2 1 3.83 0.00 88.31 7.79 2.60 1.30
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 69 6 1 1 3.86 0.00 89.61 7.79 1.30 1.30
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 68 7 1 1 3.84 0.00 88.31 9.09 1.30 1.30
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 67 8 1 1 3.83 0.00 87.01 10.39 1.30 1.30
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 67 7 2 1 3.82 0.00 87.01 9.09 2.60 1.30
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 70 4 2 1 3.86 0.00 90.91 5.19 2.60 1.30
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 68 6 2 1 3.83 0.00 88.31 7.79 2.60 1.30
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 69 5 2 1 3.84 0.00 89.61 6.49 2.60 1.30
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 69 5 1 2 3.83 0.00 89.61 6.49 1.30 2.60
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 68 6 1 1 3.86 0.00 89.47 7.89 1.32 1.32
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 42 11 5 4 3.47 0.00 67.74 17.74 8.06 6.45
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FYE 101 77

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 62 10 2 3 3.70 0.00 80.52 12.99 2.60 3.90
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 67 7 1 2 3.81 0.00 87.01 9.09 1.30 2.60
class learning.

20 lamfree to express and explain my ow n view s 0 68 7 1 1 3.84 0.00 88.31 9.09 1.30 1.30
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 68 7 1 1 3.84 0.00 88.31 9.09 1.30 1.30

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 68 7 1 1 3.84 0.00 88.31 9.09 1.30 1.30
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 70 4 1 2 3.84 0.00 90.91 5.19 1.30 2.60
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 63 8 3 3 3.70 0.00 81.82 10.39 3.90 3.90

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 63 10 1 3 3.73 0.00 81.82 12.99 1.30 3.90
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 60 12 1 4 3.66 0.00 77.92 15.58 1.30 5.19
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 64 10 1 2 3.77 0.00 83.12 12.99 1.30 2.60
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 67 7 1 2 3.81 0.00 87.01 9.09 1.30 2.60
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 66 7 2 2 3.78 0.00 85.71 9.09 2.60 2.60

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 64 10 1 2 3.77 0.00 83.12 12.99 1.30 2.60
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 65 9 1 2 3.78 0.00 84.42 11.69 1.30 2.60
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 67 7 1 2 3.81 0.00 87.01 9.09 1.30 2.60
objectives.
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FYE 101 77

----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 62 9 2 4 3.68 0.00 80.52 11.69 2.60 5.19
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 67 7 1 2 3.81 0.00 87.01 9.09 1.30 2.60
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 65 8 2 2 3.77 0.00 84.42 10.39 2.60 2.60
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 61 11 4 1 3.71 0.00 79.22 14.29 5.19 1.30
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 63 9 4 1 3.74 0.00 81.82 11.69 5.19 1.30

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 63 11 2 1 3.77 0.00 81.82 14.29 2.60 1.30

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 66 7 3 1 3.79 0.00 85.71 9.09 3.90 1.30

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 67 6 3 1 3.81 0.00 87.01 7.79 3.90 1.30
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FYE 102 20

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 17 2 1 0 3.80 0.00 85.00 10.00 5.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 17 2 1 0 3.80 0.00 85.00 10.00 5.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 17 2 1 0 3.80 0.00 85.00 10.00 5.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 17 2 1 0 3.80 0.00 85.00 10.00 5.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 17 2 1 0 3.80 0.00 85.00 10.00 5.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 17 2 1 0 3.80 0.00 85.00 10.00 5.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 16 3 1 0 3.75 0.00 80.00 15.00 5.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 16 3 1 0 3.75 0.00 80.00 15.00 5.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 17 2 1 0 3.80 0.00 85.00 10.00 5.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 17 2 1 0 3.80 0.00 85.00 10.00 5.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 16 3 1 0 3.75 0.00 80.00 15.00 5.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 16 2 2 0 3.70 0.00 80.00 10.00 10.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 17 2 1 0 3.80 0.00 85.00 10.00 5.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 17 2 1 0 3.80 0.00 85.00 10.00 5.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 16 3 1 0 3.75 0.00 80.00 15.00 5.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 16 3 1 0 3.75 0.00 80.00 15.00 5.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 10 3 4 1 3.22 0.00 55.56 16.67 22.22 5.56
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FYE 102 20

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 16 2 2 0 3.70 0.00 80.00 10.00 10.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 14 5 1 0 3.65 0.00 70.00 25.00 5.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 15 4 1 0 3.70 0.00 75.00 20.00 5.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 15 4 1 0 3.70 0.00 75.00 20.00 5.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 16 2 2 0 3.70 0.00 80.00 10.00 10.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 16 2 2 0 3.70 0.00 80.00 10.00 10.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 14 3 3 0 3.55 0.00 70.00 15.00 15.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 14 4 2 0 3.60 0.00 70.00 20.00 10.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 14 3 3 0 3.55 0.00 70.00 15.00 15.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 14 3 3 0 3.55 0.00 70.00 15.00 15.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 15 2 3 0 3.60 0.00 75.00 10.00 15.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 14 4 2 0 3.60 0.00 70.00 20.00 10.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 14 5 1 0 3.65 0.00 70.00 25.00 5.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 16 3 1 0 3.75 0.00 80.00 15.00 5.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 13 5 2 0 3.55 0.00 65.00 25.00 10.00 0.00
objectives.
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FYE 102 20

----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 14 3 3 0 3.55 0.00 70.00 15.00 15.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 16 3 1 0 3.75 0.00 80.00 15.00 5.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 13 4 3 0 3.50 0.00 65.00 20.00 15.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 16 3 1 0 3.75 0.00 80.00 15.00 5.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 17 2 1 0 3.80 0.00 85.00 10.00 5.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 16 2 2 0 3.70 0.00 80.00 10.00 10.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 14 4 1 0 3.68 0.00 73.68 21.05 5.26 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 15 3 2 0 3.65 0.00 75.00 15.00 10.00 0.00
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GB 150 16

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 13 1 2 0 3.69 0.00 81.25 6.25 12.50 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 9 5 2 0 3.44 0.00 56.25 31.25 12.50 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 12 2 2 0 3.63 0.00 75.00 12.50 12.50 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 12 2 2 0 3.63 0.00 75.00 12.50 12.50 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 10 4 2 0 3.50 0.00 62.50 25.00 12.50 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 11 2 3 0 3.50 0.00 68.75 12.50 18.75 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 10 4 2 0 3.50 0.00 62.50 25.00 12.50 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 10 1 5 0 3.31 0.00 62.50 6.25 31.25 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 10 2 4 0 3.38 0.00 62.50 12.50 25.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 8 4 4 0 3.25 0.00 50.00 25.00 25.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 9 4 3 0 3.38 0.00 56.25 25.00 18.75 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 11 3 2 0 3.56 0.00 68.75 18.75 12.50 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 10 4 2 0 3.50 0.00 62.50 25.00 12.50 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 12 2 2 0 3.63 0.00 75.00 12.50 12.50 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 10 4 2 0 3.50 0.00 62.50 25.00 12.50 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 9 4 2 1 3.31 0.00 56.25 25.00 12.50 6.25
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 6 6 1 2 3.07 0.00 40.00 40.00 6.67 13.33
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GB 150 16

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 9 4 1 1 3.40 0.00 60.00 26.67 6.67 6.67
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 10 4 1 1 3.44 0.00 62.50 25.00 6.25 6.25
class learning.

20 lamfree to express and explain my ow n view s 0 11 3 2 0 3.56 0.00 68.75 18.75 12.50 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 10 4 2 0 3.50 0.00 62.50 25.00 12.50 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 9 6 1 0 3.50 0.00 56.25 37.50 6.25 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 11 3 2 0 3.56 0.00 68.75 18.75 12.50 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 9 4 3 0 3.38 0.00 56.25 25.00 18.75 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 10 3 3 0 3.44 0.00 62.50 18.75 18.75 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 11 2 3 0 3.50 0.00 68.75 12.50 18.75 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 10 5 1 0 3.56 0.00 62.50 31.25 6.25 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 10 4 2 0 3.50 0.00 62.50 25.00 12.50 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 10 5 1 0 3.56 0.00 62.50 31.25 6.25 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 10 4 2 0 3.50 0.00 62.50 25.00 12.50 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 12 2 2 0 3.63 0.00 75.00 12.50 12.50 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 12 3 1 0 3.69 0.00 75.00 18.75 6.25 0.00
objectives.
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GB 150 16

----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 10 5 1 0 3.56 0.00 62.50 31.25 6.25 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 9 5 1 0 3.53 0.00 60.00 33.33 6.67 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 8 3 5 0 3.19 0.00 50.00 18.75 31.25 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 11 3 2 0 3.56 0.00 68.75 18.75 12.50 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 9 3 4 0 3.31 0.00 56.25 18.75 25.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 10 3 3 0 3.44 0.00 62.50 18.75 18.75 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 11 3 2 0 3.56 0.00 68.75 18.75 12.50 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 11 3 2 0 3.56 0.00 68.75 18.75 12.50 0.00
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HED 100 1

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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HED 100 1

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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HED 100 1

----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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HIST 101 61

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 46 10 3 0 3.73 0.00 77.97 16.95 5.08 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 44 11 3 1 3.66 0.00 74.58 18.64 5.08 1.69
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 45 11 4 0 3.68 0.00 75.00 18.33 6.67 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 46 11 3 0 3.72 0.00 76.67 18.33 5.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 43 10 4 1 3.64 0.00 74.14 17.24 6.90 1.72
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 44 11 2 2 3.64 0.00 74.58 18.64 3.39 3.39
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 43 12 4 0 3.66 0.00 72.88 20.34 6.78 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 41 11 3 2 3.60 0.00 71.93 19.30 5.26 3.51
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 43 9 6 1 3.59 0.00 72.88 15.25 10.17 1.69
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 44 9 6 0 3.64 0.00 74.58 15.25 10.17 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 41 9 5 2 3.56 0.00 71.93 15.79 8.77 3.51
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 44 7 7 2 3.55 0.00 73.33 11.67 11.67 3.33
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 45 9 4 0 3.71 0.00 77.59 15.52 6.90 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 45 9 4 0 3.71 0.00 77.59 15.52 6.90 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 44 11 2 2 3.64 0.00 74.58 18.64 3.39 3.39
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 42 10 5 1 3.60 0.00 72.41 17.24 8.62 1.72
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 31 13 4 6 3.28 0.00 57.41 24.07 7.41 11.11
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HIST 101 61

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 41 11 4 1 3.61 0.00 71.93 19.30 7.02 1.75
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 42 12 4 0 3.66 0.00 72.41 20.69 6.90 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 44 10 5 0 3.66 0.00 74.58 16.95 8.47 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 43 12 4 0 3.66 0.00 72.88 20.34 6.78 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 41 12 4 0 3.65 0.00 71.93 21.05 7.02 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 45 13 2 0 3.72 0.00 75.00 21.67 3.33 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 46 8 5 0 3.69 0.00 77.97 13.56 8.47 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 40 11 5 1 3.58 0.00 70.18 19.30 8.77 1.75
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 40 11 6 0 3.60 0.00 70.18 19.30 10.53 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 40 13 5 1 3.56 0.00 67.80 22.03 8.47 1.69
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 44 10 4 2 3.60 0.00 73.33 16.67 6.67 3.33
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 42 10 5 1 3.60 0.00 72.41 17.24 8.62 1.72

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 43 11 3 0 3.70 0.00 75.44 19.30 5.26 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 43 11 6 0 3.62 0.00 71.67 18.33 10.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 41 13 4 1 3.59 0.00 69.49 22.03 6.78 1.69
objectives.
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HIST 101 61

----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 37 9 6 4 3.41 0.00 66.07 16.07 10.71 7.14
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 42 10 3 1 3.66 0.00 75.00 17.86 5.36 1.79
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 39 10 6 0 3.60 0.00 70.91 18.18 1091 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 40 14 3 0 3.65 0.00 70.18 24.56 5.26 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 40 12 6 1 3.54 0.00 67.80 20.34 10.17 1.69

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 43 11 4 0 3.67 0.00 74.14 18.97 6.90 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 43 9 6 2 3.55 0.00 71.67 15.00 10.00 3.33

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 45 9 3 3 3.60 0.00 75.00 15.00 5.00 5.00

Page 117 of 255



HIST 104 24

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 16 4 2 2 3.42 0.00 66.67 16.67 8.33 8.33
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 16 3 3 2 3.38 0.00 66.67 12.50 12.50 8.33
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 17 3 3 1 3.50 0.00 70.83 12.50 12.50 4.17
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 17 4 2 1 3.54 0.00 70.83 16.67 8.33 4.17
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 12 6 3 3 3.13 0.00 50.00 25.00 12.50 12.50
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 13 6 3 2 3.25 0.00 54.17 25.00 12.50 8.33
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 15 4 3 2 3.33 0.00 62.50 16.67 12.50 8.33
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 14 5 3 2 3.29 0.00 58.33 20.83 12.50 8.33
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 15 4 3 2 3.33 0.00 62.50 16.67 12.50 8.33
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 14 5 4 1 3.33 0.00 58.33 20.83 16.67 4.17
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 13 4 3 3 3.17 0.00 56.52 17.39 13.04 13.04
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 16 2 5 1 3.38 0.00 66.67 8.33 20.83 4.17
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 17 2 3 2 3.42 0.00 70.83 8.33 12.50 8.33
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 14 4 4 2 3.25 0.00 58.33 16.67 16.67 8.33
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 15 4 3 2 3.33 0.00 62.50 16.67 12.50 8.33
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 12 6 3 3 3.13 0.00 50.00 25.00 12.50 12.50
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 13 7 2 1 3.39 0.00 56.52 30.43 8.70 4.35
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HIST 104 24

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 16 3 4 1 3.42 0.00 66.67 12.50 16.67 4.17
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 16 3 3 1 3.48 0.00 69.57 13.04 13.04 4.35
class learning.

20 lamfree to express and explain my ow n view s 0 14 5 3 2 3.29 0.00 58.33 20.83 12.50 8.33
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 14 6 2 2 3.33 0.00 58.33 25.00 8.33 8.33

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 13 5 4 2 3.21 0.00 54.17 20.83 16.67 8.33
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 17 4 2 1 3.54 0.00 70.83 16.67 8.33 4.17
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 14 6 3 1 3.38 0.00 58.33 25.00 12.50 4.17

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 14 4 3 3 3.21 0.00 58.33 16.67 12.50 12.50
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 15 4 3 2 3.33 0.00 62.50 16.67 12.50 8.33
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 15 5 3 1 3.42 0.00 62.50 20.83 12.50 4.17
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 14 7 2 1 3.42 0.00 58.33 29.17 8.33 4.17
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 16 4 2 2 3.42 0.00 66.67 16.67 8.33 8.33

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 13 7 2 2 3.29 0.00 54.17 29.17 8.33 8.33
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 15 5 3 1 3.42 0.00 62.50 20.83 12.50 4.17
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 15 5 3 1 3.42 0.00 62.50 20.83 12.50 4.17
objectives.
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HIST 104 24

----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 12 5 4 3 3.08 0.00 50.00 20.83 16.67 12.50
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 13 5 2 2 3.32 0.00 59.09 22.73 9.09 9.09
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 11 5 3 4 3.00 0.00 47.83 21.74 13.04 17.39
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 14 6 3 1 3.38 0.00 58.33 25.00 12.50 4.17
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 16 4 3 1 3.46 0.00 66.67 16.67 12.50 4.17

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 16 3 2 3 3.33 0.00 66.67 12.50 8.33 12.50

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 15 2 4 3 3.21 0.00 62.50 8.33 16.67 12.50

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 15 3 3 3 3.25 0.00 62.50 12.50 12.50 12.50
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HP 133 3

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 1 0 1 2.67 0.00 33.33 33.33 0.00 33.33
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 1 1 0 3.00 0.00 33.33 33.33 33.33 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 0 0 1 2.50 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
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HP 133 3

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 1 1 0 1 2.67 0.00 33.33 33.33 0.00 33.33
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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HP 133 3

----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 1 0 1 2.67 0.00 33.33 33.33 0.00 33.33
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
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MATH 137 6

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
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MATH 137 6

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 4 2 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 4 2 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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MATH 137 6

----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 4 1 0 1 3.33 0.00 66.67 16.67 0.00 16.67
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 6 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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MATH 147 68

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 32 10 10 4 3.25 0.00 57.14 17.86 17.86 7.14
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 32 6 9 8 3.13 0.00 58.18 10.91 16.36 14.55
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 33 10 8 8 3.15 0.00 55.93 16.95 13.56 13.56
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 35 9 6 3 3.43 0.00 66.04 16.98 11.32 5.66
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 34 7 7 6 3.28 0.00 62.96 12.96 12.96 11.11
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 35 8 6 5 3.35 0.00 64.81 14.81 11.11 9.26
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 35 11 6 5 3.33 0.00 61.40 19.30 10.53 8.77
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 35 8 7 9 3.17 0.00 59.32 13.56 11.86 15.25
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 34 9 7 6 3.27 0.00 60.71 16.07 12.50 10.71
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 31 12 8 5 3.23 0.00 55.36 21.43 14.29 8.93
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 31 8 11 5 3.18 0.00 56.36 14.55 20.00 9.09
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 34 10 10 2 3.36 0.00 60.71 17.86 17.86 3.57
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 35 12 5 6 3.31 0.00 60.34 20.69 8.62 10.34
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 35 9 7 5 3.32 0.00 62.50 16.07 12.50 8.93
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 32 9 8 6 3.22 0.00 58.18 16.36 14.55 10.91
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 30 9 6 4 3.33 0.00 61.22 18.37 12.24 8.16
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 23 9 11 6 3.00 0.00 46.94 18.37 22.45 12.24
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MATH 147 68

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 30 13 8 5 3.21 0.00 53.57 23.21 14.29 8.93
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 35 13 6 5 3.32 0.00 59.32 22.03 10.17 8.47
class learning.

20 lamfree to express and explain my ow n view s 0 34 12 6 6 3.28 0.00 58.62 20.69 10.34 10.34
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 34 12 10 3 3.31 0.00 57.63 20.34 16.95 5.08

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 31 12 10 3 3.27 0.00 55.36 21.43 17.86 5.36
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 44 9 7 5 3.42 0.00 67.69 13.85 10.77 7.69
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 30 13 7 7 3.16 0.00 52.63 22.81 12.28 12.28

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 28 15 6 6 3.18 0.00 50.91 27.27 10.91 10.91
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 33 14 8 5 3.25 0.00 55.00 23.33 13.33 8.33
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 31 15 5 7 3.21 0.00 53.45 25.86 8.62 12.07
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 31 18 6 6 3.21 0.00 50.82 29.51 9.84 9.84
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 30 13 10 6 3.14 0.00 50.85 22.03 16.95 10.17

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 32 11 11 4 3.22 0.00 55.17 18.97 18.97 6.90
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 36 13 9 4 3.31 0.00 58.06 20.97 14.52 6.45
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 35 15 6 4 3.35 0.00 58.33 25.00 10.00 6.67
objectives.
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MATH 147 68

----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 29 11 12 9 2.98 0.00 47.54 18.03 19.67 14.75
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 30 10 6 7 3.19 0.00 56.60 18.87 11.32 13.21
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 29 8 9 4 3.24 0.00 58.00 16.00 18.00 8.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 38 8 6 5 3.39 0.00 66.67 14.04 10.53 8.77
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 33 13 5 7 3.24 0.00 56.90 22.41 8.62 12.07

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 32 9 8 8 3.14 0.00 56.14 15.79 14.04 14.04

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 36 9 9 2 3.41 0.00 64.29 16.07 16.07 3.57

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 34 7 8 6 3.25 0.00 61.82 12.73 14.55 10.91
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MATH 148 13

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 3 0 1 1 3.00 0.00 60.00 0.00 20.00 20.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 3 0 0 2 2.80 0.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 40.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 3 0 2 1 2.83 0.00 50.00 0.00 33.33 16.67
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 4 0 3 1 2.88 0.00 50.00 0.00 37.50 12.50
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 3 1 0 3 2.57 0.00 42.86 14.29 0.00 42.86
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 3 0 0 3 2.50 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 3 1 0 1 3.20 0.00 60.00 20.00 0.00 20.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 3 0 0 4 2.29 0.00 42.86 0.00 0.00 57.14
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 3 0 0 2 2.80 0.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 40.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 3 0 1 2 2.67 0.00 50.00 0.00 16.67 33.33
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 4 1 1 1 3.14 0.00 57.14 14.29 14.29 14.29
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 3 0 1 2 2.67 0.00 50.00 0.00 16.67 33.33
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 3 0 1 2 2.67 0.00 50.00 0.00 16.67 33.33
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 3 1 0 1 3.20 0.00 60.00 20.00 0.00 20.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 3 0 0 1 3.25 0.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 25.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 3 0 0 1 3.25 0.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 25.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 4 1 2 1 3.00 0.00 50.00 12.50 25.00 12.50
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MATH 148 13

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 5 3 0 1 3.33 0.00 55.56 33.33 0.00 11.11
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 4 0 2 2 2.75 0.00 50.00 0.00 25.00 25.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 4 1 0 2 3.00 0.00 57.14 14.29 0.00 28.57
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 4 2 0 1 3.29 0.00 57.14 28.57 0.00 14.29

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 4 1 1 2 2.88 0.00 50.00 12.50 12.50 25.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 8 0 1 1 3.50 0.00 80.00 0.00 10.00 10.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 4 0 0 3 2.71 0.00 57.14 0.00 0.00 42.86

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 3 0 0 1 3.25 0.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 25.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 4 0 0 3 2.71 0.00 57.14 0.00 0.00 42.86
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 3 1 2 3 2.44 0.00 33.33 11.11 22.22 33.33
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 4 1 1 2 2.88 0.00 50.00 12.50 12.50 25.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 3 0 2 4 2.22 0.00 33.33 0.00 22.22 44.44

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 4 0 2 2 2.75 0.00 50.00 0.00 25.00 25.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 5 0 1 2 3.00 0.00 62.50 0.00 12.50 25.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 6 0 0 2 3.25 0.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 25.00
objectives.
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MATH 148 13

----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 3 1 1 2 2.71 0.00 42.86 14.29 14.29 28.57
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 3 0 0 1 3.25 0.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 25.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 3 0 0 2 2.80 0.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 40.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 4 1 2 3 2.60 0.00 40.00 10.00 20.00 30.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 3 0 3 3 2.33 0.00 33.33 0.00 33.33 33.33

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 5 1 2 3 2.73 0.00 45.45 9.09 18.18 27.27

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 4 0 0 4 2.50 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 5 0 2 2 2.89 0.00 55.56 0.00 22.22 22.22
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MATH 153 5

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 2 1 1 0 3.25 0.00 50.00 25.00 25.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 2 0 1 1 2.75 0.00 50.00 0.00 25.00 25.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 2 1 0 1 3.00 0.00 50.00 25.00 0.00 25.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 2 0 2 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 0 1 1 2.33 0.00 33.33 0.00 33.33 33.33
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MATH 153 5

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 3 0 1 0 3.50 0.00 75.00 0.00 25.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 2 0 2 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 2 0 2 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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MATH 153 5

----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 2 0 1 1 2.75 0.00 50.00 0.00 25.00 25.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 2 0 1 1 2.75 0.00 50.00 0.00 25.00 25.00

Page 135 of 255



MATH 154 1

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 136 of 255



MATH 154 1

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
objectives.
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MATH 154 1

----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
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MC 100 11

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 9 2 0 0 3.82 0.00 81.82 18.18 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 7 3 1 0 3.55 0.00 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 9 2 0 0 3.82 0.00 81.82 18.18 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 6 3 2 0 3.36 0.00 54.55 27.27 18.18 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 4 6 1 0 3.27 0.00 36.36 54.55 9.09 0.00
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MC 100 11

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 7 3 1 0 3.55 0.00 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 6 5 0 0 3.55 0.00 54.55 45.45 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 6 4 1 0 3.45 0.00 54.55 36.36 9.09 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 6 3 2 0 3.36 0.00 54.55 27.27 18.18 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 5 5 1 0 3.36 0.00 45.45 45.45 9.09 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 6 5 0 0 3.55 0.00 54.55 45.45 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 6 5 0 0 3.55 0.00 54.55 45.45 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 6 5 0 0 3.55 0.00 54.55 45.45 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 6 5 0 0 3.55 0.00 54.55 45.45 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 6 5 0 0 3.55 0.00 54.55 45.45 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 7 3 1 0 3.55 0.00 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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MC 100 11

----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 6 5 0 0 3.55 0.00 54.55 45.45 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 6 4 1 0 3.45 0.00 54.55 36.36 9.09 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 5 3 2 1 3.09 0.00 45.45 27.27 18.18 9.09
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 6 4 1 0 3.45 0.00 54.55 36.36 9.09 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 9 2 0 0 3.82 0.00 81.82 18.18 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 9 2 0 0 3.82 0.00 81.82 18.18 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 9 2 0 0 3.82 0.00 81.82 18.18 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 4 0 1 0 3.60 0.00 80.00 0.00 20.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 3 0 0 2 2.80 0.00 60.00 0.00 0.00 40.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
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1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
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1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
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1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

Page 162 of 255



MUS 112B 1

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
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1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 1 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
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1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.

Page 182 of 255



MUS 141 2

----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 7 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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MUS 191 1

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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NUR 125 9

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 4 0 2 1 3.00 0.00 57.14 0.00 28.57 14.29
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 4 1 3 0 3.13 0.00 50.00 12.50 37.50 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 4 1 3 0 3.13 0.00 50.00 12.50 37.50 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 4 1 3 0 3.13 0.00 50.00 12.50 37.50 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 5 0 3 0 3.25 0.00 62.50 0.00 37.50 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 4 1 3 0 3.13 0.00 50.00 12.50 37.50 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 4 1 3 0 3.13 0.00 50.00 12.50 37.50 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 4 0 4 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 4 1 4 0 3.00 0.00 44.44 11.11 44.44 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 4 2 3 0 3.11 0.00 44.44 22.22 33.33 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 4 1 3 0 3.13 0.00 50.00 12.50 37.50 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 4 1 3 0 3.13 0.00 50.00 12.50 37.50 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 4 1 3 0 3.13 0.00 50.00 12.50 37.50 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 4 0 4 1 2.78 0.00 44.44 0.00 44.44 11.11
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 4 0 3 1 2.88 0.00 50.00 0.00 37.50 12.50
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 4 0 4 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 4 0 3 2 2.67 0.00 44.44 0.00 33.33 22.22
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NUR 125 9

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 4 2 3 0 3.11 0.00 44.44 22.22 33.33 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 4 1 3 0 3.13 0.00 50.00 12.50 37.50 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 5 1 3 0 3.22 0.00 55.56 11.11 33.33 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 6 0 3 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 5 1 2 0 3.38 0.00 62.50 12.50 25.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 6 0 2 0 3.50 0.00 75.00 0.00 25.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 5 1 2 0 3.38 0.00 62.50 12.50 25.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 5 1 2 0 3.38 0.00 62.50 12.50 25.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 6 0 2 0 3.50 0.00 75.00 0.00 25.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 5 1 2 0 3.38 0.00 62.50 12.50 25.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 6 1 2 0 3.44 0.00 66.67 11.11 22.22 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 5 1 2 0 3.38 0.00 62.50 12.50 25.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 5 0 3 0 3.25 0.00 62.50 0.00 37.50 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 6 0 2 0 3.50 0.00 75.00 0.00 25.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 5 1 2 0 3.38 0.00 62.50 12.50 25.00 0.00
objectives.
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 6 0 2 0 3.50 0.00 75.00 0.00 25.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 5 0 3 0 3.25 0.00 62.50 0.00 37.50 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 5 0 3 0 3.25 0.00 62.50 0.00 37.50 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 5 0 2 0 3.43 0.00 71.43 0.00 28.57 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 7 0 2 0 3.56 0.00 77.78 0.00 22.22 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 5 0 3 1 3.00 0.00 55.56 0.00 33.33 11.11

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 7 0 2 0 3.56 0.00 77.78 0.00 22.22 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 6 0 3 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
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PE 116 3

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

Page 196 of 255



PE 122 2

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 1 0 0 1 2.50 0.00 50.00 0.00 0.00 50.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
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PE 162 2

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 4 0 1 0 3.60 0.00 80.00 0.00 20.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 4 0 1 0 3.60 0.00 80.00 0.00 20.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 4 0 1 0 3.60 0.00 80.00 0.00 20.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 4 0 1 0 3.60 0.00 80.00 0.00 20.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 2 1 1 0 3.25 0.00 50.00 25.00 25.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 5 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 4 0 1 0 3.60 0.00 80.00 0.00 20.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 4 0 1 0 3.60 0.00 80.00 0.00 20.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 3 1 1 0 3.40 0.00 60.00 20.00 20.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 4 0 1 0 3.60 0.00 80.00 0.00 20.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 4 0 0 1 3.40 0.00 80.00 0.00 0.00 20.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 2 0 0 1 3.00 0.00 66.67 0.00 0.00 33.33
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 2 1 0 1 3.00 0.00 50.00 25.00 0.00 25.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 2 1 1 0 3.25 0.00 50.00 25.00 25.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 2 2 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 2 1 0 1 3.00 0.00 50.00 25.00 0.00 25.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 2 1 0 1 3.00 0.00 50.00 25.00 0.00 25.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 1 2 0 1 2.75 0.00 25.00 50.00 0.00 25.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 2 1 0 3.00 0.00 25.00 50.00 25.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 2 2 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 2 2 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 2 1 1 0 3.25 0.00 50.00 25.00 25.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 2 1 1 0 3.25 0.00 50.00 25.00 25.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 2 1 1 0 3.25 0.00 50.00 25.00 25.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 2 0 1 2.75 0.00 25.00 50.00 0.00 25.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 1 2 1 0 3.00 0.00 25.00 50.00 25.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 1 1 2 0 2.75 0.00 25.00 25.00 50.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 1 2 1 0 3.00 0.00 25.00 50.00 25.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 1 2 1 0 3.00 0.00 25.00 50.00 25.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 1 2 0 0 3.33 0.00 33.33 66.67 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 2 2 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 1 2 1 0 3.00 0.00 25.00 50.00 25.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 1 2 0 1 2.75 0.00 25.00 50.00 0.00 25.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 1 2 0 0 3.33 0.00 33.33 66.67 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 1 2 0 0 3.33 0.00 33.33 66.67 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 2 2 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 1 3 0 0 3.25 0.00 25.00 75.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 1 2 1 0 3.00 0.00 25.00 50.00 25.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 1 3 0 0 3.25 0.00 25.00 75.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 1 2 1 0 3.00 0.00 25.00 50.00 25.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 2 0 1 2.75 0.00 25.00 50.00 0.00 25.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 2 0 1 2.75 0.00 25.00 50.00 0.00 25.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 2 0 0 3.33 0.00 33.33 66.67 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 2 1 0 1 3.00 0.00 50.00 25.00 0.00 25.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 4 2 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 4 2 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 3 3 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 3 3 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 3 3 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 4 2 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 4 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 66.67 16.67 16.67 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 3 2 1 0 3.33 0.00 50.00 33.33 16.67 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 4 2 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 4 2 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 4 2 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 4 1 1 0 3.50 0.00 66.67 16.67 16.67 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 3 1 1 1 3.00 0.00 50.00 16.67 16.67 16.67
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 4 1 0 0 3.80 0.00 80.00 20.00 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 4 2 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 4 2 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 4 2 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 4 2 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 4 2 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 4 2 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 4 2 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 4 2 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 5 1 0 0 3.83 0.00 83.33 16.67 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 1 2 0 1 2.75 0.00 25.00 50.00 0.00 25.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 1 0 2 2.25 0.00 25.00 25.00 0.00 50.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 1 0 1 2.67 0.00 33.33 33.33 0.00 33.33
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 2 0 1 2.75 0.00 25.00 50.00 0.00 25.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 0 3 0 2.50 0.00 25.00 0.00 75.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 1 0 2 1 2.25 0.00 25.00 0.00 50.00 25.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 1 1 0 3.00 0.00 33.33 33.33 33.33 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 1 1 2 0 2.75 0.00 25.00 25.00 50.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 1 2 0 1 2.75 0.00 25.00 50.00 0.00 25.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 2 0 1 2.75 0.00 25.00 50.00 0.00 25.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 1 2 0 0 3.33 0.00 33.33 66.67 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 2 0 1 1 2.75 0.00 50.00 0.00 25.00 25.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 2 0 1 2.75 0.00 25.00 50.00 0.00 25.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 1 2 0 2.75 0.00 25.00 25.00 50.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 0 1 2 2.00 0.00 25.00 0.00 25.00 50.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 0 1 1 2.33 0.00 33.33 0.00 33.33 33.33
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 0 2 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

Page 220 of 255



PHYS 153 4

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 1 1 0 2 2.25 0.00 25.00 25.00 0.00 50.00
class learning.

20 lamfree to express and explain my ow n view s 0 3 0 0 1 3.25 0.00 75.00 0.00 0.00 25.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 1 2 0 0 3.33 0.00 33.33 66.67 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 4 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 1 1 1 1 2.50 0.00 25.00 25.00 25.00 25.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 1 1 2 0 2.75 0.00 25.00 25.00 50.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 3 1 0 0 3.75 0.00 75.00 25.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 1 2 1 0 3.00 0.00 25.00 50.00 25.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 1 1 1 0 3.00 0.00 33.33 33.33 33.33 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 1 1 1 0 3.00 0.00 33.33 33.33 33.33 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 2 1 0 1 3.00 0.00 50.00 25.00 0.00 25.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 3 0 1 0 3.50 0.00 75.00 0.00 25.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 2 0 1 1 2.75 0.00 50.00 0.00 25.00 25.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 0 1 1 2.33 0.00 33.33 0.00 33.33 33.33
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 0 0 2 2.00 0.00 33.33 0.00 0.00 66.67
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 1 1 1 0 3.00 0.00 33.33 33.33 33.33 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 1 1 1 0 3.00 0.00 33.33 33.33 33.33 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 1 1 0 1 2.67 0.00 33.33 33.33 0.00 33.33
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1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 0 1 1 0 2.50 0.00 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 0 2 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 1 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 0 1 0 3.00 0.00 50.00 0.00 50.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 1 1 0 0 3.50 0.00 50.00 50.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 0 0 1 0 2.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 0 0 0 1 1.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 100.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 0 1 0 0 3.00 0.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00
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1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 16 6 5 3 3.17 0.00 53.33 20.00 16.67 10.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 16 6 5 2 3.24 0.00 55.17 20.69 17.24 6.90
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 16 10 5 4 3.09 0.00 45.71 28.57 14.29 11.43
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 12 7 4 6 2.86 0.00 41.38 24.14 13.79 20.69
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 10 7 3 9 2.62 0.00 34.48 24.14 10.34 31.03
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 17 8 3 4 3.19 0.00 53.13 25.00 9.38 12.50
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 15 7 5 5 3.00 0.00 46.88 21.88 15.63 15.63
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 18 6 2 6 3.13 0.00 56.25 18.75 6.25 18.75
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 17 7 1 6 3.13 0.00 54.84 22.58 3.23 19.35
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 17 5 6 4 3.09 0.00 53.13 15.63 18.75 12.50
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 17 5 2 3 3.33 0.00 62.96 18.52 7.41 11.11
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 17 6 3 3 3.28 0.00 58.62 20.69 10.34 10.34
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 19 7 3 4 3.24 0.00 57.58 21.21 9.09 12.12
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 17 7 3 4 3.19 0.00 54.84 22.58 9.68 12.90
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 17 4 2 6 3.10 0.00 58.62 13.79 6.90 20.69
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 14 8 1 6 3.03 0.00 48.28 27.59 3.45 20.69
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 12 4 7 5 2.82 0.00 42.86 14.29 25.00 17.86
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 16 6 2 8 2.94 0.00 50.00 18.75 6.25 25.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 15 7 4 5 3.03 0.00 48.39 22.58 12.90 16.13
class learning.

20 lamfree to express and explain my ow n view s 0 17 4 4 5 3.10 0.00 56.67 13.33 13.33 16.67
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 19 5 4 4 3.22 0.00 59.38 15.63 12.50 12.50

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 15 4 5 4 3.07 0.00 53.57 14.29 17.86 14.29
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 23 4 3 3 3.42 0.00 69.70 12.12 9.09 9.09
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 15 4 8 5 291 0.00 46.88 12.50 25.00 15.63

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 14 5 4 5 3.00 0.00 50.00 17.86 14.29 17.86
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 18 6 7 1 3.28 0.00 56.25 18.75 21.88 3.13
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 16 6 7 2 3.16 0.00 51.61 19.35 22.58 6.45
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 18 8 3 5 3.15 0.00 52.94 23.53 8.82 14.71
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 17 6 5 2 3.27 0.00 56.67 20.00 16.67 6.67

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 16 5 7 2 3.17 0.00 53.33 16.67 23.33 6.67
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 20 4 5 0 3.52 0.00 68.97 13.79 17.24 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 19 6 4 2 3.35 0.00 61.29 19.35 12.90 6.45
objectives.
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 12 5 9 2 2.96 0.00 42.86 17.86 32.14 7.14
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 14 4 4 1 3.35 0.00 60.87 17.39 17.39 4.35
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 11 8 3 2 3.17 0.00 45.83 33.33 12.50 8.33
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 15 4 8 1 3.18 0.00 53.57 14.29 28.57 3.57
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 13 6 5 4 3.00 0.00 46.43 21.43 17.86 14.29

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 13 8 6 4 2.97 0.00 41.94 25.81 19.35 12.90

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 15 5 5 3 3.14 0.00 53.57 17.86 17.86 10.71

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 24 3 5 2 3.44 0.00 70.59 8.82 14.71 5.88
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 25 10 3 0 3.58 0.00 65.79 26.32 7.89 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 24 7 3 2 3.47 0.00 66.67 19.44 8.33 5.56
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 22 10 5 1 3.39 0.00 57.89 26.32 13.16 2.63
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 24 9 2 4 3.36 0.00 61.54 23.08 5.13 10.26
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 24 9 1 1 3.60 0.00 68.57 25.71 2.86 2.86
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 24 10 0 4 3.42 0.00 63.16 26.32 0.00 10.53
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 24 10 3 0 3.57 0.00 64.86 27.03 8.11 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 24 9 2 2 3.49 0.00 64.86 24.32 5.41 5.41
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 24 9 1 1 3.60 0.00 68.57 25.71 2.86 2.86
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 22 10 2 1 3.51 0.00 62.86 28.57 5.71 2.86
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 23 9 3 3 3.37 0.00 60.53 23.68 7.89 7.89
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 22 10 1 5 3.29 0.00 57.89 26.32 2.63 13.16
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 24 10 2 1 3.54 0.00 64.86 27.03 5.41 2.70
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 24 7 2 2 3.51 0.00 68.57 20.00 5.71 5.71
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 23 9 2 2 3.47 0.00 63.89 25.00 5.56 5.56
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 22 9 2 2 3.46 0.00 62.86 25.71 5.71 5.71
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 16 13 3 2 3.26 0.00 47.06 38.24 8.82 5.88
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 25 10 3 1 3.51 0.00 64.10 25.64 7.69 2.56
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 25 8 3 1 3.54 0.00 67.57 21.62 8.11 2.70
class learning.

20 lamfree to express and explain my ow n view s 0 24 10 3 1 3.50 0.00 63.16 26.32 7.89 2.63
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 25 9 3 2 3.46 0.00 64.10 23.08 7.69 5.13

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 24 10 3 1 3.50 0.00 63.16 26.32 7.89 2.63
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 25 9 3 1 3.53 0.00 65.79 23.68 7.89 2.63
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 22 10 4 1 3.43 0.00 59.46 27.03 10.81 2.70

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 22 9 3 2 3.42 0.00 61.11 25.00 8.33 5.56
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 22 12 0 2 3.50 0.00 61.11 33.33 0.00 5.56
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 24 11 0 3 3.47 0.00 63.16 28.95 0.00 7.89
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 22 14 1 2 3.44 0.00 56.41 35.90 2.56 5.13
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 23 11 3 1 3.47 0.00 60.53 28.95 7.89 2.63

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 23 9 4 2 3.39 0.00 60.53 23.68 10.53 5.26
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 23 11 3 1 3.47 0.00 60.53 28.95 7.89 2.63
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 22 10 4 0 3.50 0.00 61.11 27.78 11.11 0.00
objectives.
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 19 12 4 2 3.30 0.00 51.35 32.43 10.81 5.41
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 22 9 3 1 3.49 0.00 62.86 25.71 8.57 2.86
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 19 10 5 1 3.34 0.00 54.29 28.57 14.29 2.86
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 20 13 4 1 3.37 0.00 52.63 34.21 10.53 2.63
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 21 11 5 1 3.37 0.00 55.26 28.95 13.16 2.63

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 22 11 4 2 3.36 0.00 56.41 28.21 10.26 5.13

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 24 9 2 2 3.49 0.00 64.86 24.32 5.41 5.41

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 26 8 2 1 3.59 0.00 70.27 21.62 5.41 2.70
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 8 2 1 0 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 8 2 1 0 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 8 2 1 0 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 8 2 1 0 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 8 2 1 0 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 8 2 1 0 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 8 2 1 0 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 7 3 0 0 3.70 0.00 70.00 30.00 0.00 0.00
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SPAN 101 11

----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 9 2 0 0 3.82 0.00 81.82 18.18 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 8 2 1 0 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 8 2 1 0 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 8 2 1 0 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 8 2 1 0 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 8 2 1 0 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 8 2 1 0 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 8 2 1 0 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
objectives.
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 8 2 1 0 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 8 2 1 0 3.64 0.00 72.73 18.18 9.09 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 9 2 0 0 3.82 0.00 81.82 18.18 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 9 2 0 0 3.82 0.00 81.82 18.18 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 9 2 0 0 3.82 0.00 81.82 18.18 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 9 2 0 0 3.82 0.00 81.82 18.18 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 9 2 0 0 3.82 0.00 81.82 18.18 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 7 3 1 0 3.55 0.00 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 7 3 1 0 3.55 0.00 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 7 3 1 0 3.55 0.00 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 7 3 1 0 3.55 0.00 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 7 3 1 0 3.55 0.00 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 7 3 1 0 3.55 0.00 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 5 3 2 0 3.30 0.00 50.00 30.00 20.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 8 3 0 0 3.73 0.00 72.73 27.27 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 7 3 1 0 3.55 0.00 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 6 3 2 0 3.36 0.00 54.55 27.27 18.18 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 7 3 1 0 3.55 0.00 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 7 3 1 0 3.55 0.00 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 7 3 1 0 3.55 0.00 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00
objectives.
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 6 5 0 0 3.55 0.00 54.55 45.45 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 7 3 1 0 3.55 0.00 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 7 2 2 0 3.45 0.00 63.64 18.18 18.18 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 7 3 1 0 3.55 0.00 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 7 3 1 0 3.55 0.00 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 7 3 1 0 3.55 0.00 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 7 3 1 0 3.55 0.00 63.64 27.27 9.09 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 7 4 0 0 3.64 0.00 63.64 36.36 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 0 0 0 0 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- -----------—----—----Percentages-------------------

33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------
1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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----------------- Total Responses---------------- --------m----—--Percentages-------------------

in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 2 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 1 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
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1 My instructor displayed a clear understanding 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
of the course.
2 My instructor had an effective style of 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
presentation.
3 My instructor seemed w ell prepared for class. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
4 My instructor spoke audibly and clearly. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
5 My instructor held the attention of the class. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
6 My instructor displayed enthusiasm w hen 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teaching.
7 My instructor emphasized conceptual 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
understanding of material.
8 My instructor made good use of examples and 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
illustrations.
9 My instructor w as actively helpful w hen 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
students had problems.
10 My instructor w as readily available for 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
consultation.
11 My instructor returned papers quickly enough 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
to benefit me.
12 My instructor dealt fairly and impartially w ith 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
me.
13 My instructor identified major or important points 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in this course.
14 My instructor motivated me to do my best w ork. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
15 My instructor explained difficult material clearly. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
16 Overall, this instructor is among the best 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
teachers I have know n.
17 Class lectures contain information not covered 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
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in the textbook.

18 There is sufficient time in class for questions 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
and discussion.

19 Each student is encouraged to contribute to 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class learning.

20 lam free to express and explain my ow n view s 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
in class.

21 Ifeel free to ask questions in class. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

22 I can apply information/skills learned in this 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
class.

23 Frequent attendance in the class is essential to 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
good learning.

24 Course topics are dealt with in sufficient depth. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

25 Course assignments are interesting and 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
stimulating.

26 This course has effectively challenged me to 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
think.

27 This course builds an understanding of 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
concepts and principles.

28 Iw as able to keep up w ith the w orkload in this 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

29 This course has clearly stated objectives. 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00

30 The stated goals of this course are consistently 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
pursued.

31 lunderstand w hat is expected of me in this 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
course.

32 Lecture information is highly relevant to course 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
objectives.
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33 This course material is pertinent to my 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
professional training.

34 Iw ould enjoy taking another course from this 0 3 0 0 0 4.00 0.00 100.00 0.00 0.00 0.00
instructor.

35 Overall, this course is among the best | have 0 2 1 0 0 3.67 0.00 66.67 33.33 0.00 0.00
ever taken.

36 Exams are used to help me find strengths and 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
w eaknesses.

37 Exams are fair. 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00

38 Exams stress the important points of the lecture. 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00

39 Grades are assigned fairly and impartially. 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00

40 The grading system has been clearly explained. 0 2 0 1 0 3.33 0.00 66.67 0.00 33.33 0.00
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